Parts Catalog



A=)
==

1. 91 & PART NO. EG

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

CYLINDER BLOCK
OILJET ASS'Y OPTION
OIL PUMP

HYD. PUMP DRIVE

2ND BALANCE

OIL PAN

INTAKE MANIFOLD
TURBOCHARGER ASSYY
BREATHER

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
CRANK SHAFT

FUEL INJECTION VALVE
FUEL PIPE ASS'Y

OIL FILTER

OIL COOLER

OIL GAUGUE

OIL FILLER CAP
COOLING WATER PUMP
CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
V-PULLEY

COOLING FAN

PISTON

FLYWHEEL HOUSING
FLYWHEEL

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
STARTING MOTOR
FUEL FILTER BRACKET ASS'Y
ALTERNATOR

V-BELT

FUEL FILTER

DPF SUPPORT

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69



FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

DATAPLATE

CYLINDER HEAD

NAME PLATE, STARTING MOTOR
DPF ASSY

COMP . DRIVE PULLEY ASS’Y OPTION
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING OPTION
ROCKER LEVER

LIFT ASS'Y

HEAD COVER

GEAR CASE

IDLE GEAR

CAM SHAFT

2. X E )| E PART NO. T2

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

3. 2HX/BH 0 A/AEIHE PART NO. T3

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

AIR CLEANER
RADIATOR

MUFFLER

FUEL HOSE & FILTER
FUEL TANK
ACCELERATOR

CLUTCH

BRAKE

BRAKE PEDAL & LINK

FRONT WHEEL

REAR WHEEL

POWER STEERING WHEEL
POWER STEERING VALVE
POWER STEERING CYLINDER
CLUTCH PEDAL

4. EcAAQ[E PARTNO. T4

FIG

TRANSMISSION FRONT CASE

71
73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93
95

98
100
102
104
106
108

111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127

131



FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

5.

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

6. = /38 & 2 PARTNO.T6

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

J=

FORWARD & BACKWARD GEARS
IDLE & COUNTER GEARS
MAIN SHIFT GEARS

P.T.O DRIVE SHAFT

MAIN CHANGE LEVER
REVERSE CHANGE LEVER
TRANSMISSION MID CASE
TRANSMISSION REAR CASE
SUB CHANGE GEARS

SUB CHANGE SHIFTER
DRIVE GEARS

4WD CHANGE LEVER

P.T.O CHANGE GEARS

P.T.O CHANGE SHIFTER
REAR AXLE HOUSING

REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEARS

1 E = PART NO.T5

FRONT GEAR CASE (3)
FRONT AXLE SUPPORT
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

FRONT AXLE HOUSING
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEARS
FRONT GEAR CASE (1)
FRONT GEAR CASE (2)

CYLINDER CASE

LIFT ARM

CYLINDER

POSITION LINK

CONTROL VALVE

DRAFT LINK

POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (1)
EXTERIOR HYD. VALVE
HYDRAULIC PIPE

133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163

167
169
171
173
175
177
179

182
184
186
188
190
192
194
196
198



FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

JOYSTICK

HITCH & 3-POINT LINK
LOWER LINK & LIFT ROD
POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (2)

7. NE U E/1 8] PART NO. T7

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

EXTENSION COVER

LEVER COVER & STEP

LEVER COVER & STEP-NON CAB
FRONT & REAR MOUNTING

SEAT & MAT

DOOR

FRONT GLASS

FRAME & 2POLES-ROPS-NON CAB
SIDE GLASS

REAR GLASS

SUB FENDER & COVER

SUB FENDER & COVER-NON CAB
MIRROR

MIRROR&WORKING LAMP-NON CAB
HEATER & AIR-CON

HEATER & AIR-CON

FENDER COVER

ROOF

CABIN INTERIOR

BONNET (2)

BONNET FRAME

BONNET (1)

8. 8% PARTNO. T8

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

BATTERY & MOUNTING
HARNESS LAMP

INSTRUMENT PANEL

ELECTRIC SYSTEM (1)
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2)
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2)-NON CAB

200
202
205
207

210
212
214
216
218
220
223
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239
241
243
245
247
249
251
253

256
258
260
262
264
266



FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (3)

9. ctE/= & PART NO.T9

FIG TOOL & ACCESSORY
FIG WEIGHT

FIG LABEL

FIG LABEL

268

271
273
275
277



1. 8l & PART NO. EG

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

CYLINDER BLOCK

OILJET ASS'Y OPTION

OIL PUMP

HYD. PUMP DRIVE

2ND BALANCE

OIL PAN

INTAKE MANIFOLD
TURBOCHARGER ASSY
BREATHER

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
CRANK SHAFT

FUEL INJECTION VALVE
FUEL PIPE ASS'Y

OIL FILTER

OIL COOLER

OIL GAUGUE

OIL FILLER CAP

COOLING WATER PUMP
CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
V-PULLEY

COOLING FAN

PISTON

FLYWHEEL HOUSING
FLYWHEEL

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
STARTING MOTOR

FUEL FILTER BRACKET ASS'Y
ALTERNATOR

V-BELT

FUEL FILTER

DPF SUPPORT

DATAPLATE

CYLINDER HEAD

NAME PLATE, STARTING MOTOR
DPF ASSY

COMP . DRIVE PULLEY ASS’Y OPTION
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING OPTION

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
95
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81
83



FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

ROCKER LEVER
LIFT ASS'Y
HEAD COVER
GEAR CASE
IDLE GEAR
CAM SHAFT

85
87
89
91
93
95



==

FIG CYLINDER BLOCK vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
12
9
| E—
2
NOTE




==
FIG CYLINDER BLOCK Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00004707A BLOCK ASS'Y, CYLINDER 1
2 |HRAO0103100A BLOCK ASS'Y, CYLINDER 1
3 |HRAO0103101A BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
4 [HRA0100102B BEARING CAP(1) 1
5 |HRA0100103B BEARING CAP(2) 4
6 |HRAO0100104A BOLT, BEARING CAP 10
7 |22351-030010 SPRING PIN 5
8 |HRUO100105A BUSH(CAM SHAFT) 1
9 |27241-300000 2 8
10 [HM23030000A PLUG(BLOCK HEATER) 1
11 |HRAO0100108A PLUG 12 3
12 |27231-500000 PLUG 50 1
13 [23871-010000 HIOIHLIAIS S O 1
14 |23871-020000 HIOIHLIAIS S O 1
15 [HRAO0100800A PIN(OIL) 1
16 |HRA0201100A PIN, GUIDE 2
17 |HRTO300500A PLUG, EXPANSION 1
NOTE

-10 -




FIG

TES8

OILJET ASS'Y OPTION

==
Year/Month

2021-05

s S o = B - ¥

NOTE

-11 -




==
FIG OILJET ASS'Y OPTION Year/ilonth
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |HRC1102000A CHECK VALVE ASS'Y 4

2 |23414-080000 PACKING 4

3 |HRC1101900A NOZZLE, PISTON COOLING 4

4 [22351-030010 SPRING PIN 4

NOTE

-12 -



==

FIG OIL PUMP Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
3
4]
NOTE

-13 -




==
FIG OIL PUMP Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [HRA1100109A OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1

2 |HRA1100100A OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1

3 |HRA1100112A GEAR, OIL PUMP 1

4 [HRA1100600A PACKING(OIL PUMP) 1

5 |26450-060252 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP 4

NOTE

-14 -




FIG

TES8

HYD. PUMP DRIVE

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-15 -




==
FIG HYD. PUMP DRIVE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [HRA4000300A HYD. PUMP DRIVE GEAR 1

2 |24101-060064 BEARING, BALL 2

3 | HK02350000A PACKING 1

4 |HK02340000B COVER, HYD. PUMP GEAR 1

NOTE

-16 -



2ND BALANCE

==
Year/Month

2021-05

FIG
TES8
9
NOTE

-17 -




==
FIG 2ND BALANCE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [HRA1000100A BALANCE ASS'Y 1

2 |24311-000140 441,ALL,O-RINGP-14 1

3 |HRA1000700A PIN, GUIDE 2

4 [26106-080752 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 2

5 |26106-080652 FSASUHA=SE 4

NOTE

-18 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

OIL PAN

FIG

TES8

v..x .
L e,
. .
- pac
- A~
— W, "
Lo = -
4 L U’
- AN
.
5". _“ e ,__” B
- . I
= i
( Koy A /i ...m.uw
..._. \ / i
— 4 ‘aY
o / il
[. y a
— 7 .1...||... 3 ..x1
a A 4 v,
Y, N e
—2 0 /2,24 o
\\ o A
ol Fd - -
! — .ﬂh
e — F - R L A
& -
N Z Ao

NOTE

-19 -



==
FIG OIL PAN Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00005335A QU 1
2 |HF01470000A MAGNET 1
3 |23490-140002 CdelEea 2
4 [24311-000160 S E0dE 2
5 |26106-080502 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 8
6 |26106-081202 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 18
7 |HRD1100700A PACKING(SUCTION PIPE) 1
8 |EA00005344A SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y 1
9 |26106-080352 FSASUHA=SE 2
10 [26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 1
11 |HRAO300800A PIN, GUIDE 1

NOTE

-20 -




==

FIG INTAKE MANIFOLD Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
J .
|
& 9
el
vl
NOTE

-21 -




==
FIG INTAKE MANIFOLD Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EA00003502B INTAKE MANIFOLD 1

2 |HRAO0500200A GASKET(INTAKE MANIFOLD) 1

3 |26367-080002 FASHAHE 1

4 [26106-080302 FSASHA=SE 4

NOTE

-22 -



FIG

TES8

TURBOCHARGER ASSYY

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-23 -




==
FIG TURBOCHARGER ASS'Y vear/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
EA00004548A HEXA

2 |HLO706000EB

GASKET, T/CIN

26367-080002

=AZHIAHE

NOTE

-24 -




FIG

TES8

/8
BREATHER YearMonth

2021-05

\.
Pyt ﬁ:-, L
3 A
S (T 2
=, -
-~ ]
NN A
i :
[ ISR
- g 2s -‘
An
y i EX
R
- P, o N
f | e .
- P ey -m__ \: .
FF-' [ 2 i - | o -
-"- --# e,
d "
{
4 4 1
Fi
Y.
f
| |'I
‘ |
1 |
) 1
\ I|II
I': |II
II 1
I
l'ul |
|1
II'. '.
i 1
I| |I
J 1
| 1
|
I|
\ !
St

NOTE

-25-




==
FIG BREATHER vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
HLT0501000A HOSE, PLAIN 1

2 |23080-021000

CLAMP, V BAND

NOTE

-206 -




==

FIG FUEL INJECTION PUMP Yoartlon®
o 2021-05
g
s ] . 5 Ir '.flr I I
1 | ‘..I. § W g
jl
| \ YA
I +.
NOTE

-27 -




/2
FIG FUEL INJECTION PUMP vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 EA00000786B HASZANE LS 1
2 [24341-000500 O-RING 1
3 |HRAO070080DB GEAR, FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1
4 122217-120000 AT A 1
5 [26716-120002 HEX. NUT 1
6 |26367-080002 SAZUHXNHE 4
7 |HRA130020DA SUPPORT BRACKET(A), PUMP 1
8 |HRA130030DA SUPPORT BRACKET(B), PUMP 1
9 [26116-100162 HEX. BOLT 2
10 |26106-080162 SUZUHX=ZE 1
11 |EA00002102A TEvER) DR 1
12 |EA00004263A SUPPORT(ACCEL LEVER) 1
13 |HRA1300702A PIN 1
14 |EA00002103A PIN 1
15 |22272-000050 E-TYPE RETAINING RING 1

1

-
(o))

26116-080162

SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD CAP

NOTE

-28 -




==

FIG CRANK SHAFT vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
S
6 1
9
4
g 9
10 =
10
NOTE

-29 -




==
Year/Month

FIG CRANK SHAFT

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EA00004512A JdI= X 1

2 |HRA0800101D CRANK SHAFT 1

3 |22512-070140 KEY, SQUARE 1

4 |HRAO0800200A GEAR, CRANK 1

5 |HRA0800400A GEAR, BALANCE DRIVE 1

6 |24190-080002 BALL, STEEL 1

7 |HRAO0100201A BEARING, UPPER MAIN 5

8 |HRA0100202A BEARING, LOWER MAIN 5

9 |HRAO0100301A BEARING, UPPER THRUST 2

10 [HRAO0100302A BEARING, LOWER THRUST 2
NOTE

-30 -




FIG

TES8

FUEL INJECTION VALVE

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-31-




==

FIG FUEL INJECTION VALVE Year/Montn
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
EA00000642A HE2AIEEXE 4
2 HRA0404900A g(l‘ll‘(/—\U‘l-U‘RﬁUUl'\‘l‘_‘I:—v—T'_-n_" =] 4
HRA0405000A é-;lz; ;:‘l\—l\HKHU‘FUOUUUI'\‘I-I - 4
NOTE

-32-




<
c| ©
w2
mwm =] N
mJ 5 S
>
>-
o)
o)
<
LLl
a2
o
—
LLI
-
L
O 3
TR

NOTE

-33-



==
FIG FUEL PIPE ASS'Y Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [HRA150050DB FUEL PIPE ASS'Y(A) 1
2 |HRA150060DB FUEL PIPE ASS'Y(B) 1
3 |HRA150070DB FUEL PIPE ASS'Y(C) 1
4 [HRA150080DB FUEL PIPE ASS'Y(D) 1
5 |HK13450000A NUT, REGULAR HEXAGON 4
6 |HK13440000A GASKET, FUEL MANIFOLD 4
7 |HRA1502700A RUBBER, BRACKET 2
8 |HRA1502800A CLAMP, TUBE 2
9 |HRA1500900C FUEL RETURN PIPE ASS'Y 1
10 [26161-060252 STUD, WELD 2
11 |26367-060002 FASHAHE 2
12 |HRA1502400C CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 |EA00000700A TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1
14 |23080-010000 SASHED 2

NOTE

-34 -




FIG

TES8

OIL FILTER

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-35-




==
FIG OIL FILTER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |HRA1100900B BRACKET, OIL FILTER 1

2 |HRA1101000A (L ZH) 1

3 |EA00004647A LU e 1

4 [26106-080202 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 8X20 3

5 |EA00002852A YHIEBUEXE 1

6 |HA09250000A LeLHARX 1X1X1 1

NOTE

- 36 -




==

FIG OIL COOLER vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
10
8
g 10
|
9
1
& 11
NOTE

-37 -




==
FIG OIL COOLER Year/ilonth
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EAOO000309A OIL COOLER 1
2 |EA00002818A SPACER(OIL COOLER) 1
3 |24321-000600 JEE0dE 1
4 |EAO00002900A SUPPORT BRACKET(SPACER) 1
5 |26106-060122 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 2
6 |EAO0000310A BOLT(OIL COOLER) 1
7 |HRC1204000A JOINT PT 1/4 1
8 |EA00004503A HOSE A, OIL COOLER 1
9 |23000-025000 CLIP, HOSE 2
10 [23000-022000 CLIP, HOSE 2
11 |EAO0002855A LESHALSAB 1

NOTE

- 38 -




==

FIG OIL GAUGUE Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
NOTE

-39 -




==
FIG OIL GAUGUE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
EA00005342A & ENy=iy 1

2 |EA00004584A

NOTE

- 40 -




FIG

TES8

OIL FILLER CAP

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-41 -




==
FIG OIL FILLER CAP Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
HC03470000B Ehain 1
2 |24311-000320 S E0dE 1

NOTE

-42 -



==

FIG

TES8

Year/Month

COOLING WATER PUMP

2021-05

ROES Bl

&
i
A
e ¥
Bl
o —
: e
L™ i
y =
.
o
5
v
&

NOTE

-43 -




==
FIG COOLING WATER PUMP Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EA00006114A d2- BEXE 1

2 |24341-000280 2 & s-28 1

3 |HRA1200200A PACKING(CWP COVER) 1

4 |EAO00004306A BRACKET, BELT ADJUSTMENT 1

5 |26106-080602 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 1

6 |26106-080552 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 3

7 |HK10030000A MO AE 1X1X1 1

8 |HA10670000B A MI2AEHH 1

9 |HC09160000B COVER(THERMO STAT) 1

10 [26106-080182 FSASUHA=SE 2

11 [HH12190000A SENSOR, WATER 1

12 |23414-100014 2 1

13 [23414-160000 & 1

14 |HH12210000A SENSOR(AIR HEATER) 1

15 |FLW5110000B T-JOINT 1

16 |26736-160002 HEX, NUT 1

17 |FLW5100000A T-JOINT 1

18 |HRC1204000A NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1

19 |CEE2080000A ELBOW 1

NOTE

-44 -




==

FIG CRANK SHAFT PULLEY Year/Month
TES58 2021-05
4
1
» |III . \ 3
[
NOTE

-45 -




==
FIG CRANK SHAFT PULLEY Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |HRU0020100C V-PULLEY(CRANK SHAFT) 1

2 |HRAO800800A WASHER(V-PULLEY) 1

3 |HHO9090000A BOLT(V-PULLEY) 1

4 [22512-070140 KEY, SQUARE 1

NOTE

- 46 -




==

FIG V-PULLEY Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
NOTE

- 47 -




k!
FIG V-PULLEY vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |Rrerair|EFFECTIVE| pEMARKS

DATE

1 |HRU0140100A

PULLEY, V

NOTE

-48 -




==

FIG COOLING FAN vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
-
Prd i AR |
Al |
Yy I ;f gt ,L|
Egly)| .
# [
*\:4...-
NOTE

-49 -




==
FIG COOLING FAN Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EAO00005866A COOLING FAN 1

2 |EAO0004968A SPACER(COOLING FAN) 60 mm 1

3 |26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 4

4 26106-080322 SOUREVV, AEA FLANGE AEAD 4

CAP

NOTE

-50 -



==

FIG PISTON Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
(P~
.I'\__‘_L r i :'il'- [}
i\\ 9 = J/_ =
SN
u.,__,,g"ff
5 —
1 )
| > | &
1
l/rnl 1
o
i —
| i
;ﬂ 12
f
Jn' / fll 12
wa
i
NOTE

-51-




==

FIG PISTON Year/Month

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [HRAO0801300A PISTON ASS'Y 4

2 |HRA0801301B PISTON 4

3 |HRAO0801303A PISTON RING(1ST) 4

4 [HRA0801304B PISTON RING(2ND) 4

5 |HRA0801305B PISTON RING(OIL) 4

6 |HK27150000C PISTON PIN 4

7 |HAO08070000A gsd 1X1X1 8

8 |HRA0801600B CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 4

9 |HRA0801601B CONNECTING ROD 4

10 [HRAO0801603A BUSH(PINSTON PIN) 4

11 |HRAO0801602A BOLT(CONNECTING ROD) 8

12 |HRA0801700A BEARING, CRANK PIN 8
NOTE

-52 -




==

FIG FLYWHEEL HOUSING Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
NOTE

-b3 -




==
Year/Month
FIG FLYWHEEL HOUSING cariMo
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |HRCO0300800A OIL SEAL HOUSING ASS'Y 1
2 |HRA0301401B HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1
3 |HRCO0300802A OIL SEAL(F) 1
4 [22312-080160 PIN, DOWEL 4
5 |26106-080302 FSASUHA=SE 9
6 |EAO00005602A MOUNTING FLANGE 1
7 |26116-100202 HEX. BOLT 8
8 |26116-120302 HEX. BOLT 4

NOTE

-54 -




==

FIG FLYWHEEL vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
I I
Ay
NOTE

-55.




==
FIG FLYWHEEL Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EAO00005604A FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1

2 |EAOO0005605A FLYWHEEL 1

3 |HAO07070000A RING GEAR 1

4 [HRCO0801000A BOLT, FLYWHEEL 6

5 |22312-080160 PIN, DOWEL 1

6 |24104-063024 A28 SHUHE 1

NOTE

-56 -




=h=!
FIG GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION Year/Month
TES58 2021-05

&
|Tp,‘— 2
q .
1 3y
\..
VIS
ﬁ:j (*?__f
L]
i A
¥
I'l' ._
NOTE
-57 -




==
FIG GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION vear/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
HK15170000A 22 2dd 4
2 |HRA1801300A CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL 1
HAO00000920A BH & H 1
NOTE

-58 -




==
Year/Month

2021-05

STARTING MOTOR

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-59-



==
FIG STARTING MOTOR Year/ilonth
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EA00004194B A EFE(2.2kw) 2.2kwW 1

2 |26216-120302 STUD 2

3 |22217-120000 ALE2LA 2

4 [26716-120002 HEX. NUT 2

NOTE

-60 -



s g
FIG FUEL FILTER BRACKET ASS'Y Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

.,
™ b -
2 ——Ip

NOTE

-61 -




==
FIG FUEL FILTER BRACKET ASS'Y Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
EA00005021A FULE FILTER BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 |26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 2

NOTE

-62 -




==

FIG ALTERNATOR Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
1
.sfﬁ"
B
NOTE

-63 -




==
FIG ALTERNATOR Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EA00004190B &M Il H(12V-70A) 1

2 |26106-081102 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 1

3 |HN21240000A A HOIA 1

4 [22127-080000 PLAIN WASHER 1

5 |22217-080000 LALLM 1

6 |26716-080002 HEX. NUT 1

7 |RR15170000A WASHER 1

8 |26013-080302 SHEESELUEE 1

NOTE

-64 -




FIG

TES8

V-BELT

==
Year/Month

2021-05

-
g
{ N
|
b
|
o f l
i
¥
1
i
.
rr
)
i
- ;
)
{; 1
1
Wl | )
1 E
N &
J
\!
|

NOTE

-85 -




==
FIG V_BELT Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EAQ00005549A V-2 E SA40 PPF 1

NOTE

- 60 -




==

FIG FUEL FILTER vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
Jﬁ“
s, - it
1 ‘!!'!{ i
| l';|!' H m
& LI b
fj@ﬂ . L i
8 gt 'L[ £ 5 Iy
o\t 'n '
p
!II|
P
NOTE

-67 -




==
FIG FUEL FILTER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EAO00005318A A EH ASSY 1

2 |26367-100002 HEX. FLANGE NUT 2

3 |EA00000173A HOSE, FUEL 1

4 [23080-013000 CLAMP, HOSE 2

NOTE

-68 -




FIG

TES8

DPF SUPPORT

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 69 -




==
Year/Month
FIG DPF SUPPORT cario
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00004273A MAIN BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 |EAO00004268A CLAMP, DPF 2
3 |EA00003507B DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
4 |EAOO0003508A DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
5 |EAO0003509A DPF SUPPORT(C) 1
7 |26106-080222 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 4
8 |26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 6
13 [26367-080002 FASHAHE 3
NOTE

-70 -




==

FIG DATAPLATE Year/Montn
TE5S 2021-05
1
NOTE

-71 -




==
FIG DATAPLATE Year/Montn
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00004165C DATAPLATE 1
NOTE

-72 -




FIG

TES8

CYLINDER HEAD

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-73 -




==
FIG CYLINDER HEAD Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EA00004771A HEAD ASS'Y, CYLINDER 1
2 |EA00003239A (EADODOSOR0AY 1
3 |EA00003238B HEAD, CYLINDER 1
4 [HRA0400103C GUIDE, VALVE 8
5 |HRA0400104B SEAT, INTAKE VALVE 4
6 |HRA0400105B SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 4
7 |HK03680000B CAP, VALVE 8
8 |27241-220000 PLUG, CAP 8
9 |27241-400000 PLUG, CAP 2
10 [HRA0400200A INTAKE VALVE 4
11 |HRA0400300A EXHAUST VALVE 4
12 |HA03070000A BWESAEZ 8
13 |HRA0400700A SPRING, VALVE 8
14 |HRAO0400800A RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 8
15 [HRAO0400900A COTTER, VALVE SPRING 16
16 |HRAO0100700A BOLT(CYLINDER HEAD) 4
17 |HRAO0100500A BOLT(CYLINDER HEAD) 14
18 |HRUO0100400A HEAD GASKET 1
19 [22312-040100 PIN, DOWEL 2
20 |EAO0003012A PRECOMBUSTION CHAMBER 4
21 |23871-010000 HIOIHLIAIS S O 1

1

N
N

26216-080352

STUD BOLT

NOTE

-74 -




FIG

==
NAME PLATE, STARTING MOTOR Year/Month

TES8 2021-05
1
-r-.'f._-\
! If* F
A g r ¥ -
3 | Ny 5
. il . 1
L e A 2
i : -f) . : \ -
¥
".‘. \ -
5
f \H\V - <
1-"‘\. : r .,;\.
- YL
e 4
"y
)
-‘.
s
% 4
N
A

NOTE

-75-




==
FIG NAME PLATE, STARTING MOTOR vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00001492A AEBHE =2 HEt 1
NOTE

-76 -




FIG

TES8

DPF ASSYY

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-77 -




==
FIG DPF ASS‘Y Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 |EAO0005845A 2 & &l A (DARTS) 1
3 |EAO0003291A el A 1
AUSE(IN], UITF. FRESS
: EADDDD287A ﬁUNDEP\JRU '), DIFF. FRESS 1
5 |EAO00003288A SENSQOR 1
9 |EA00005811C DPF ASS'Y 1
10 [EAO0005902A HEX, PLUG 2
11 |23883-140002 HEX, PLUG 1
12 |HP0524000EA4 JtAS T/IC OUT 1
13 |EAO0003654A V-28X 2
14 |EAO0003653A JbA 31 (6.7" DPF(A2300T)) 2
NOTE

-78 -




FIG

TES8

COMP . DRIVE PULLEY ASS’Y OPTION

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-79 -




==
FIG COMP . DRIVE PULLEY ASS’Y OPTION Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
HRC7001500A PULLEY, COMP. DRIVE

2 |26013-080302

GHEIESELEE

NOTE

-80 -




==
FIG EXHAUST MANIFOLD Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

- ’
4 | da-
b 1
e i J g
s s A
< ,,-I..,n".f
£y 7 ‘)l 1
A €A ¥
{ g
A I R
§ - .
L\ 3
g .
5 > Yy
o
. 4
Mgy

NOTE

-81 -




==
FIG EXHAUST MANIFOLD Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00003510B EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
GASRET{EARAAUST

2 |HRAO0600200A MANIEQL D) 2

3 |26216-080652 STUD BOLT 4

4 |EAO0000645A HEX. FLANGE NUT 4

5 |26106-080952 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 4

6 |23871-020000 HIOIHLIAIS S O 1

7 |26213-080222 STUD BOLT 4

NOTE

-82 -




FIG

TES8

TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING OPTION

==
Year/Month

2021-05

oo g A i GRS
rud . o
T" ﬂlﬁ 1
. Qs |

R
e L .
- o
€W %
i ‘h’;

NOTE

-83-




==
FIG TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING OPTION Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |EAQ00005612A TUBE, TURBO OIL SUPPLY 1

2 |HRC1102203D PIPE CLAMP 1

3 |23414-100000 WASHER,SEALING 4

4 |HA09220000A SCREW,BANJO CONNECTOR 1

5 |EAO0003504A TUBE, TURBO OIL DRAIN 1

6 |HP09350000A GASKET,OIL DRAIN 1

7 |26106-060182 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 2

8 |HRF1105000A ELBOW,PLAIN UNION 1

9 |HRUO0430900C HOSE 1

10 [23080-020000 CLAMP, HOSE 2

11 |[26106-080122 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 1

12 |EA00005306 SCREW,BANJO CONNECTOR 1

NOTE

-84 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

ROCKER LEVER

FIG

TES8

e e e e )

NOTE

-85 -



==
FIG ROCKER LEVER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |HRA0401100B ROCKER LEVER SHAFT ASS'Y 1

2 |HRA0401600A ROCKER LEVER 8

3 |AF02110000E ADJUSTMENT SCREW, VALVE 8

4 |HH05280000A HEX. NUT 8

5 |HRA0401501A SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER 1

6 |27241-100000 PLUG, CAP 2

7 |HRA0401200A SUPPORT(A) 1

8 |HRA0401300A SUPPORT(B) 3

9 |HRA0401400A SPRING, ROCKER ARM 3

10 [22242-000190 CIRCLIP 2

11 [26921-080102 SCREW, STOP 8X10 1

12 |HRA0401800A STUD BOLT 4

13 [22117-120000 WASHER 12 4

14 |HA03180000B NUT M12 4

NOTE

- 86 -




FIG

TES8

LIFT ASS'Y

==
Year/Month

2021-05

[+

@ &

NOTE

- 87 -




==
FIG LIFT ASS'Y Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
HK03530000B BRACKET, LIFTING 1
2 |26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 2

NOTE

- 88 -




FIG

TES8

HEAD COVER

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 89 -




==
Year/Month
FIG HEAD COVER
2021-05
TE58
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |EA00004727A HEAD COVER ASS'Y 1
2 |HRA0402300E HEAD COVER 1
ADJUSTNVIENT FLATE,
3 | HRA0403900A BREATHER 1
4 |HRAO0403800A PACKING(BREATHER) 1
5 |24341-000160 O-RING 1
6 |HRA0403700A GUIDE ASS'Y 1
7 |HC03720000B BAFFLE 1
8 |HRA0403600A COVER, BREATHER 1
URUSS-REUVESSEDU AEAD
9 |26587-040102 SCREW 4
10 [HRA0404000A TUBE, BREATHER 1
11 |HRA0402400B PACKING, HEAD COVER 1
12 |HA03520000B NUT, HEXAGON CAP M10X1.25 4
13 [24311-000140 441,ALL,O-RINGP-14 4
14 |HCO03470000B =Ea 1
15 [24311-000320 S E0dE 1

NOTE

-90 -




==

FIG GEAR CASE Year/Month
TES8 2021-05
4
17
3
12
4
9
7
13
14
10
9
0 1
18 »
16
NOTE

-91 -




==
FIG GEAR CASE Year/ilonth
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |HRA020010DD  [FLANGE(GEAR CASE) 1
2 [24311-000160 2s80¥ 2
3 |26116-080162 HEX. BOLT 3
4 |HMO02380000A STUD BOLT 4
5 |EA00000527C GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1
6 |EAO00000413E GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B OIL SEAL(G) 1
8 |HC01230000C COVER 2
9 |HA02110000B PACKING 2
10 [26216-080162 STUD BOLT 4
11 |26367-080002 FASHAHE 4
12 |26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 4
13 [23414-080000 PACKING 1
14 |26106-080222 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 1
15 [26106-080902 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 2
16 |26106-080852 FSASUHA=SE 7
17 |26106-080602 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 3
18 [26106-080502 HEX. FLANGE BOLT 1

NOTE

-92 -




==

FIG IDLE GEAR Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
X, 6
2
1
NOTE

-903 -




==
FIG IDLE GEAR Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [HRAO700600A IDLE GEAR ASS'Y 1

2 |HRAO0700601A IDLE GEAR 1

3 |HHO08120000A BUSH(IDLE GEAR) 1

4 |EA00000848B SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1

5 |22217-080000 LALLM 2

6 |HRUO700700A BOLT(IDLE SHAFT) 2

NOTE

-94 -




FIG

TES8

CAM SHAFT

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-95.-




==
Year/Month

FIG CAM SHAFT cario

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |HRAO0700300B CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1

2 |HRAO0700301A CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1

3 |HRUO700302A GEAR, CAM SHAFT 1

4 [22512-070140 KEY, SQUARE 1

BEARING, TAHRUST BEARING

5 |HRAO0700304A (CAM) 1

6 |26106-080162 FSASUHA=SE 2

7 |HH08060000B TAPPET 8

8 |HRA0700200B ZFAN 20 8
NOTE

-96 -




2. WA E IS PART NO. T2

FIG AIR CLEANER 98
FIG RADIATOR 100
FIG MUFFLER 102
FIG FUEL HOSE & FILTER 104
FIG FUEL TANK 106

FIG ACCELERATOR 108

-97 -



==

Year/Month

2021-05

AIR CLEANER

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-08 -



==
FIG AIR CLEANER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13831221100 0l 32l Assy 1
1.1 | 13831221110 bt C] 1
1.2 113831221120 dgteE 1
1.3 13831221130 HH 1
2 15645100100 gHE ST o2 92 3
3 |[13911210010 SA, 00 3 FR 1
4 (13871211200 GOl st 5HE 1
5 |V2183606020 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M6X20 2
6 13871210020 SA, 00 e TC 1
7 |34513310040 tHE S #H L 64 64 1
8 V2183608020 L2EFUEEES(SP) M8X20 2
9 V2183608020 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M8X20 2
10 [13871811600GB | '~ o o THUT=EED A 1
11 36402602001 thedel =88 12 X8 1
12 (V2183608020 L2EFUHEEES(SP) M8X20 2
13 [13831211300GB Eci3l coOMP, HIHZ2IUH 1
14 (13871211400GB B3l comp ,2HE 1
NOTE

-99 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

RADIATOR

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 100 -



==
FIG RADIATOR Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 16003302100 &8 3(cl M E)Assy 1
2 136423600080 S A2 E(D=12.5) 21X15 2
3 |17995010150 < A (500) 13X500 1
4 [V2183608020 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M8X20 1
5 |36753302201GB sS=HE /21 M E)CoMP 1X1X1 1
6 |V2113606025 =24 = E(S) MBX25 2
7 |13871031101GB T comMpP, ZEE 1
8 14661042360 A Z XI(FRONT) 500 2
9 17461042100 H:| 0l Ol & AsSSY 1
10 (14661042340 A 2 XI(SIDE) 500 4
11 [13871052300GB HH COMP , #ctREA 1
12 [13871052700GB HHB COMP , #ctREE 1
13 13871042200 FotRE 1
14 (V2183606016 L2EFUHEEES(SP) M6X16 8
15 [14526210301 24 D 2(2HCIOfl B 2
16 [18027090500 gHE S H I 50 24 4
17 [13871510030 sS4, ctCIOIOoIEl 218 B 1
18 [13831511100GB IOl COMP , H=2t= A 1
19 (18027090400 BHE S I 40 24 2
20 13831510010 S A, ctCIGIOIE 218 A 1
21 13871510020 S A, ctCI0IOIEl Of=&! 1
22 17461042350 A Z XI(UNDER) 1
22.1 (13871040400 AEX, O 1
23 (35605033020 oI =EE A T=1.6 2
24 |17461042300GB Ul E(ctCl 6l EH)coMP 1
25 |13871511100GB B3l coMP,clME "3 1
26 |V2183608020 L2EF2AZSEES(SP) M8X20 1
27 V2183606016 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M6X16 4

NOTE

-101 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

MUFFLER

FIG

TES58

TET-K-203

NOTE

-102 -



==
FIG MUFFLER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [13921312100DD B D111} Ol & COMP 1

2 |EAO00004235A JEAZM 1

3 |V2173608030 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X30 4

4 [V2173608020 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X20 1

5 |35602010150 EEE T=23 1

NOTE

- 103 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

FUEL HOSE & FILTER

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 104 -



S/
FIG FUEL HOSE & FILTER Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 13831410010 A= S A E400 1

2 18027090160 BHE 22T 16 S 4 7

3 V2183608020 AL EEES(SP) M8X20 2

4 [13871412800GB | "~ YOV H =S = A= 1

5 13831412700GB Szl comp , IjEHZ 1

6 |V2323606016 AEELZ=E(SP) M6X16 2

7 16999052300 o & I IASSY 1X1X1 1

8 13831410020 HAS S A 430 1

9 |V2173608070 LAESUZEEF(S) M8X70 1

10 (15721022100 2 EH(H =) ASSY NC21100A 1

11 |Vv2183610020 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X20 2

12 [13831412600GB Secii2! compP , 2 H 1

13 (13871410030 A= S A 1200 1

14 (13871410040 A= S A 1340 1

15 (18501044100 =2 COMP 1X1X1 1

16 [Vv2183608020 AESUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2

17 [13871412100GB Scii2! comMP, A= 2 1

18 (V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2

19 (V2183608030 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X30 2

NOTE

- 105 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

FUEL TANK

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 106 -



39 17461113201

ASSY , A Z/2H

40 (16601850160 S I 22

41 [14521114400GB g = (=)COMP
42 (17401117300 L0E

43 (18027090160 BHE S8 X 16 24!
44 14501410050 tHE S X 16

==
FIG FUEL TANK Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [13951110000 o 2 8 3 SUB ASSY 1
1.1 14521112100 EECE] 1
1.2 117686642400 DEIHZ 1
1.3 17466642300 HZSHOIXI 1
1.4 16731112130 07 27 1
1.5 13603102000 2 (& 3)ASSY 1
1.6 |V4011600050 ALE LA M5 5
1.7 | V2053605012 SP=Eo = M5X12 5
7 [14521114101GB [N EZEH) 1
8 |V2173610020 L2EEASEEF(S) M10X20 7
21 |14521114300GB & 3 g & (M)COMP 1
24 | V2013608065 LEFUHEEES) M8X65 2
25 |V4111600080 HetAM M8 4
26 |V3042600080 L2EFAHEES2S M8 4
28 [14521114200GB |AMZE(5) 1
36 13871113500 SAASSY, & z/eld 1
37 114501410050 e S22 16 2
38 17971020021 SclH= 241400 1
P 1

B = 1

ZE| 1

P 1

S 2

S 1

NOTE

-107 -




<
c| O
W23
mw =] N
Y §| <
-
0
O
<
o
L]
|
m
O
O
<
0 3
T

\\\!

D0

7

THT4/494-U-206

NOTE

- 108 -



==
FIG ACCELERATOR Year/ilonth
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [13837553300 8, A2E 1
2 13871162200 A0l = ASSY , & E(H) 1
3 |V5001916010 =g 1
4 [Vv4111600060 HetAM M6 1
5 |[14141170050 2tOl'd (13X50X3) 1
6 |[13871162100 diti COMP , AZE 1
7 |V4111600100 HetAM M10 2
8 14527060010 A AZE2EA/M10 2
9 V3342600100 2EFAHEII=2S M10 2
10 (V1122605012 SIS EAIZZ2LEAL 1
23 |13861162000GB Hgcowmp, 2t & 1
25 36504400140 £ Al(12X14X20) 2
26 | V7081400090 EglEHEE 1
27 114521220120 Hgcowmp, 2t & 1
28 V3342600100 L2EFAHEII=2S M10 1
29 (13861162300 A0l E ASSY, H Z(F) 1
30 |Vv4111600060 HetAM M6 1
31 |Vv5001920020 =g 2X20 1
55 114521160090 fx.2d03zE 2
NOTE

- 109 -




3. 24 X/E 0 A/AEIHE PART NO. T3

FIG CLUTCH 111
FIG BRAKE 113
FIG BRAKE PEDAL & LINK 115
FIG FRONT WHEEL 117
FIG REAR WHEEL 119
FIG POWER STEERING WHEEL 121
FIG POWER STEERING VALVE 123
FIG POWER STEERING CYLINDER 125

FIG CLUTCH PEDAL 127

-110 -



==

Year/Month

2021-05

CLUTCH

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-111 -



/2
FIG CLUTCH Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 114521219000 2 XI(0ll ehHAsSsY 1X1X1 1

1.1 14521213100 2 XI JtHtASSY 1X1X1 1

1.2 14521213201 =2 Xl CIA3ASSY, 260 1X1X1 1

4 114521002020 PTOHEZH 1X1X1 1

5 |V2144610030 2E8FA2SEI=(S) M10X30 4

6 |V7051400220 cggsz(##y¥s) 22 1

14 V2173608025 LAESAUZEEE(S) M8X25 6

15 (V5201010022 o EI(A) 10X22 3

21 [14521210023M EECEED 1

22 V2173608020 LAESUZEEE(S) M8X20 3

27 |14521200020M £cle 1X1X1 1

28 (18001200040 g2l A Hl o H(rCT422SA1) RCT422SA1 1

29 (14321200040 Bl & AT (31) D=1.2 2

NOTE

-112 -




S/
FIG BRAKE Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

-0
&)

W

30 31

2,34,5,6,8 2,3,4,5,26,28

NOTE

-113 -




==
FIG BRAKE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

2 14523272031 AE 6
3 |Vv6802000019 = 19/32 12
4 (15643102611 ClA=(Edl0l32)comP 10
5 15133102020 ERNECEERE) 8
6 |14523100061M 0l €(E dll 0l 2/LOW/LH) 1

7 14523270011 A 2
8 |14523100011M 0l €(E dl 0l 2/UPR/LH) 1

9 [Vv7421253505 QU A(G) 2
10 (V2173610025 L2EFUEEZS(S) M10X25 16
11 (14523270090 d(Edola) T=6 2
12 (V4011600160 ALE LA M16 2
13 [V3003600160 FEAHEES13 M16 2
15 (V7051401000 CEEEZE(EE) 100 2
16 [14523100160 Ee3H D=25 2
18 [14322420010 2l D=8 4
19 (V4111600080 HetAM M8 4
20 |Vv5001925020 2l 2.5X20 4
23 14523292501 2 E (= 3)compP 2
26 |14523100071M 0l €£(E dl 0l 2/LOW/RH) 1

28 |14523100021M 0l €£(E dl 0l 2/UPR/RH) 1

30 14523102001 B¢ 0l = (LH) SUB ASSY 1

31 14523102701 B 40l =2 (RH) SUB ASSY 1

NOTE

- 114 -




s g
FIG BRAKE PEDAL & LINK Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
Forward

NOTE

-115 -




S/
FIG BRAKE PEDAL & LINK vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [14523292100GB 2 X ghedola 1X1X1 1
3 14523292201GB HY Z&,LH/Ed0l3a 1X1X1 1
4 |Vv5901010150 M 1.0X150 1
5 |V5801408036 AXalm 8X36 1
6 13953292300GB H (2 dl 0l 2,RH)COMP 2
8 (36707030080 £ Al(20X23X20) 1X1X1 6
9 |V4111600200 It A M20 1
10 |V7041400200 CEUE2EE) 20 1
25 (13153280050 e 1X1X1 3
26 |V1112605030 A XE Y| HSLEAL M5X30 2
27 |V4111600050 It A M5 2
28 17136702100 AR X ASSY, EdI013 141*1 1
42 (14521333501 84013, 2 % SUB(ZH 1X1X1 2
42.1 114521333600 FZEXEL 1X1X1 2
42.2 116601220020 B & H 2(Mm8,60) 2
42.3 (14521333702 ZEXER 400%25*15 1
42.4 115601320073 =2t E(SM,LH,M8) "2& ,M8" 2
42.5 V3042600080 A2EFUHHERS23 M8 2
52 114322420010 ol D=8 2
53 |Vv5001925020 ol 2.5X20 2
54 V4111600080 I 2tA M8 2
61 14523102100 £l COMP(BRAKE) 2
62 |V7041400250 CEHEl(EE) 25 4
63 | V7631500000 el AL Z(B-PT) B-PT1/8 2
64 |14523102401GB 2rCcOMP , EdI 01 3/RH 140*120*56 1
65 |[14523102301GB 2rcomMP , Edl 0l 2/LH 140*120*56 1
66 |V2173608020 LAESUZEEE(S) M8X20 2
67 14322420010 ol D=8 2
68 |V4111600080 It A M8 2
69 |V5001925020 ol 2.5X20 2
NOTE

- 116 -




==
FIG FRONT WHEEL vear/Month

2021-05

TES8

CFIG. 507-34>

G570-K-305

NOTE

- 117 -




==

FIG FRONT WHEEL Year/Month

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 15904372800 EtOl 04(9.5-16/LH) ASSY 1X1X1 1

2 15904372900 EtOl 04(9.5-16/RH) ASSY 1X1X1 1

3 |16004372600MS £l 2/(W8X16)COMP 1X1X1 2

4 115904192110 EtOl ™(9.5-16,6PR,R1) 9.5-16,6PR,R1 2

5 15904370010 5 2(9.5-16) 9.5-16 2

6 V9993000010 ErOIOIEEH 2

7 |Vv2014616030 L2EFUEEES) M16X30 8

8 |V4011600160 ALE LA M16 12

9 15603200010 2 = E(AEFE ,M16X30) D=16 4

10 (V3043600160 L2EFAHEES2S M16 4
NOTE

-118 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

REAR WHEEL

FIG

TES8

GST0-K-306

NOTE

-119 -



==

FIG REAR WHEEL vear/Month

TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 15113202100 Et Ol ™ (13.6-26/LH) ASSY 1X1X1 1

2 115113202200 Et Ol ™ (13.6-26/RH) ASSY 1X1X1 1

3 |15123172001MS 2l EASSY(W11-26) 1X1X1 2

4 114623172110 Et0l M (13.6-26,8PR,R1) 13.6-26,6PR,R1 2

5 114623172120 5 5(13.6-26) 1X1X1 2

6 |V9993000010 B0l E 24 1

7 |V2014616030 L2EFASEES) M16X30 8

8 |Vv4011600160 ATSQA M16 12

9 |V3043600160 L2EFLHERES2SE M16 4

10 [15603200010 22 E(A EFE M16X30) D=16 4
NOTE

-120 -




FIG

TES8

POWER STEERING WHEEL

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-121 -




==
FIG POWER STEERING WHEEL Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13877078510 HH, Ol =/2l 1
2 14527078522 CHAl HH |, & 1
3 |V2163608020 L2EFUEEEBSF(P) M8X20 4
4 (V2193606020 =21 E E(SPL) M6X20 4
5 14724010052 EXEE) 1
6 |16994011990 SX(AHOE) 1
7 11614012100 AEIHE & 1
8 [13834012200 OlZ20I2AA(AXE) 1
9 |V3343600160 A2YEEAHE =28 M16 1
10 (11644012300 2 (TYM) AEIHE & 1
10.1 (16994012020 EERED 1
10.2 119027322130 ELFDJE 1
11 |13856312920 ol=dO0IE, U HH 1
12 V4111600240 BN M24 1
NOTE

-122 -




FIG

TES8

POWER STEERING VALVE

==
Year/Month

2021-05

12
13 —{R-PORT |

1"

[mroRT}——— 14

et -

CFIGARIT>

LA .g".,’_w
o

NOTE

-123 -




==
FIG POWER STEERING VALVE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14524043302GB Szl e, AEHEEE 1
2 13874072600 = &S A (950)ASSY 1
3 13874072501 = & S A (880)ASSY 1
4 (14524073502 = &S AASSY,1350/T 1
5 |[17415103400 =23 A(1130)ASSY 1
6 |14524054002 AEIOEBE BRI 1
7 | 14724040201 Sd0IEQIOIE 1
8 [Vv2113606010 FEL=E(S) M6X10 1
10 (13874072701 = & S A (820)ASSY 1
11 [17484052800 = & S A (820)ASSY 1
12 | 16754070010 2F2(L-PORT) 1
13 16754070020 2} #(R-PORT) 1
14 [16754070030 2t 2l(T-PORT) 1
15 [16754042100GB £l (16X21/LH)COMP 2
16 V2183608020 L2EE2ASEES(SP) M8X20 4
17 V2183608020 L2EF2AZSEES(SP) M8X20 2
18 [14524041110 HE, sA 1
19 [13424020060 A 0l = E+OI(300) 5
NOTE

124 -




FIG

TES8

POWER STEERING CYLINDER

==
Year/Month

2021-05

TEANH TS TSN

NOTE

-125 -




==
FIG POWER STEERING CYLINDER Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

0 14524075002 &l 2l ASSY 1

1 14524070081 &2l H COMP 1

2 16734074103 =X~ QI E(LH) SET 1
2.1 (16704363201 A QI E(Z,LH)ASSY 1
2.2 (16604362230 A EItdt 1
2.3 (17682600140 LIZ2E2UHE 1
2.4 |V3343600160 A2YEEAHE =28 M16 1
2.5 (16704363201 X QI E(Z,LH)ASSY 1
2.6 (16604362230 A EItdt 1
2.7 (16604362220 =AHE 1

3 16734074203 =X E(RH) SET 1
3.1 (16704364201 =~ 2l E(RH)ASSY 1
3.2 (16604362230 A EItdt 1
3.3 (17682600140 LIZ2E2UHE 1
3.4 |V3343600160 A2YEEAHE =28 M16 1
3.5 (16704364201 =~ 2l E(RH)ASSY 1
3.6 (16604362230 A EItdt 1
3.7 (16604362220 =AHE 1

21 V5201010020 o EI(A) 10X20 1

22 V2024612085 28 F2AZEOE) M12X85 4

23 |V4011600120 AISIQA M12 4

NOTE

-126 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

CLUTCH PEDAL

FIG

TES8

Forward

T574/494-U-302

NOTE

-127 -



==
FIG CLUTCH PEDAL Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13866303200GB CH 4 B comMP 1
2 14326160020 ZENR 1
3 [14216020051 2 & D2(B) 2
4 (V3043600080 AYEEAHEBES2E M8 2
5 14041200080 SHXc8HAZTH D=2.3 3
6 14724042401GB & Edldt comP 1
7 16001200080 sdo|acgAT D=1.6 1
8 |21615250020 I EEEEES) 1
9 15441230050 Aoz E 1
10 |V4111600060 BN M6 1
11 |V5001920020 =& 2X20 1
12 (14326510210 1 2 24(20) 2
13 | 17467071991 ol=d0le , = T=10 1
14 114526300011 EXAEHESA T=15 1
15 117686040020 2|8l SET(Z &) SV302 9
16 |14441010161 OIS AZSSHD 3
17 V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 3
18 |114523293301GB [l =1 Tl EA 1
19 |V2183608016 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X16 10
20 |V4111600160 BN M16 1
21 |V7081400150 EEEH=E 15 1
22 114321200040 Bl & AT (31) D=1.2 1
23 (34523030020 =& 0(AZ2E4d8h 1
24 116756214701 Ot ™ A 2| X|ASSY 1
25 V1222604025 & XS U &2 LEAKSP) M4X25 2
26 |14571332100GB H €(2 2 XI)COMP 1
28 (V3043600080 AYEEAHEBES2E M8 2
29 |V2013608030 AESUEEES) M8X30 2
30 (14521330002 ZENE, 24X 1
30.1 | 14521333103 FEXE, 22X 1
30.2 14521333200 = X8 1
30.3 | V3042600080 A2YEEAHEBES2E 1
34 (14322420010 ol D=8 1
35 (V4111600080 BN M8 1
36 |V5001925020 ol 2.5X20 1
37 (14526300210 22X 24X HE 1
38 (14521302000 bt SET 1
38.1 [14521302101 HI COMP 1
38.2 [14521300011 FETEEES) 1
38.3 15601300010 I (Hl 0] I{,08%40) 1
39 (V5901012150 eS| 1
40 14521302150 £ Al(BICOMP) 2
41 114043120060 LA (A D=8 1
42 V4111600080 BN M8 1
43 V5001920020 =g 2X20 1
NOTE

-128 -




==
FIG CLUTCH PEDAL Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
44 V7081400090 EgEHEE 1
45 (V4111600080 HetAM M8 1

NOTE

-129 -



4, Ecd A QS PARTNO. T4

FIG TRANSMISSION FRONT CASE 131
FIG FORWARD & BACKWARD GEARS 133
FIG IDLE & COUNTER GEARS 135
FIG MAIN SHIFT GEARS 137
FIG P.T.O DRIVE SHAFT 139
FIG MAIN CHANGE LEVER 141
FIG REVERSE CHANGE LEVER 143
FIG TRANSMISSION MID CASE 145
FIG TRANSMISSION REAR CASE 147
FIG SUB CHANGE GEARS 149
FIG SUB CHANGE SHIFTER 151
FIG DRIVE GEARS 153
FIG 4WD CHANGE LEVER 155
FIG P.T.O CHANGE GEARS 157
FIG P.T.O CHANGE SHIFTER 159
FIG REAR AXLE HOUSING 161

FIG REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEARS 163

-130 -



FIG

TES8

TRANSMISSION FRONT CASE

==
Year/Month

2021-05

e e e

/‘/‘/,/ ; IGAOS-[H . “
J.- \\ s I- \_ -I.. |
) :\.I ; ./ X

NOTE

-131 -




=
FIG TRANSMISSION FRONT CASE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 14522010018M TE2EQEAOA 1

2 |[Vv2173612040 L2EFUEEZS(S) M12X40 8

3 |V2513412045 AHE=ZE2E M12X45 2

4 |1V4011600120 AT EIQLA M12 2

5 (V3043600120 AYEEAHEBES2E M12 2

6 |Vv5201010022 g oA 10X22 2

7 13267060022 cdelEd 1

8 |Vv5201010022 g oA 10X22 2

NOTE

-132 -




FIG

TES8

==

FORWARD & BACKWARD GEARS Year/Month

2021-05

*NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

TSTa-U-ai2

NOTE

-133 -




==
FIG FORWARD & BACKWARD GEARS Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 16502070020 Q2 A(D) 2

2 |Vv6001106207 =HAHE 6207 2

3 [13862180020 2 2H(35X55X20) 35X55X20 1

4 15642730082 2t A (35X55X03) 35X55X3 1

5 13862160020 Il (A 1, 24) 1

6 |V6544404517 LI = Il O & (A Ol XI)-K404517H 1

7 14522092101 =432 ASSY 2
7.1 (14522092111 A2 EHEH) 2
7.2 (14522092121 AOAZ2YEHESR) 2
7.3 (14522092131 A2 (0I2HE) 2

8 [14522092141 EEETCEER) 1

9 [14522092152 FECEEEE) 1

10 (14522092162 (A I=R) 21X4.3X6 3

11 14522092170 AT (AT R) D=15 2

12 13862160030 IRTEEERS) 1

13 (13862170010 OIEZE C2I0IE AMFEE 1

14 (14521304510 UMY 1

15 |14521304520 AHOIALISHI 01T 1

16 [V6544253117 LI S H & (A0l XI)-K253117 k253117 1

17 (13862070110 PTO 21 & AIZE 1

18 V7201057052 PEIR) P52 1

19 V7051400620 cCadsad(Y¥E) 62 1
20 (14521305100 ZY 0l EM ) 1
21 14443150040 AET} 1
22 V2173608016 LAESUZEEE(S) M8X16 1
23 |V6041106207 = Hl A & (HL1) 6207HL1 1
24 114522070120 Al 1
25 114522160050 £ Al(35.5X40X27.7) 1
26 13862160060 £ Al(36X40X38) 1
27 V6544404527 LIS HI O & (A Ol KI) 1

NOTE

134 -




s g
FIG IDLE & COUNTER GEARS Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-135 -




==

FIG IDLE & COUNTER GEARS Year/ilonth

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [13862210020 =Xl 0t0IS JI0f(A WM, 28) 1

2 | Vv6041106205 S Hl o 2(HL1) 1

3 |Vv6001106203 SHOE 1

4 (13862130010 IRTEEERD 1

5 |V7041400350 EEEEEE) 3

6 |13862130020 Il (A H, 33) 1

7 | Vv6041106306 S Hl o 2(HL1) 1

8 [13862130040 Jlol(&elZ, 19) 1

9 [13862130030 IRTEEERE) 1

10 |V6041106206 S Hl o 2(HL1) 1

14 (13862130050 IRTEEENRD 1

15 |V7051400620 cCEYza(RAUR) 1
NOTE

- 136 -




==
Year/Month

2021-05

MAIN SHIFT GEARS

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-137 -



/2
FIG MAIN SHIFT GEARS vear/Month
TE5S 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |Vv6001106305 SHOE 6305 1
2 15602160083 2t A (25X46X03) 1
3 [13862090330 £ Al(30X37X43) 30X37X43 1
4 113862090040 Il (A I, 32) 1
5 (14522092000 Al 32 =8 = SUBASSY 2
5.1 14522092020 A2 A Z2E) 4
5.2 14522092012 ol Bl azZ2,0 el 2
5.3 14522092141 HEH (A A=Z/S) 2
5.4 14522092162 (A AZ) 21X4.3X6 6
5.5 14522092170 AT (AAR) D=1.5 4
6 |13862090030 JI (& 2lZ, 38) 1
7 13862090340 £ Al (30X37X25) 30X37X25 1
8 (13862160040 2 2H(30X46X19) 30X46X19 1
9 (19992160040 2k A (30X46X3.3) 30X46X3.3 1
10 [13862090010 JI0f(& 2l &, 43T) 1
11 (13862090340 £ Al(30X37X25) 30X37X25 1
12 13862080060 I (&2 2lZ, 48) 1
13 | V7041400350 cagdsz(z8) 35 1
14 14443140041 2t 2H(35X50X2) T=2 1
15 |Vv6001606307 =l H E(NR) 6307N 1
16 |13862080010 JI (2 2IZ, 16) 1
17 114523020010 LI = Il O & (A Ol XI)-K243013.8 2
18 |14522080080 casadsad (1Y 8) 1
NOTE

-138 -




s g
FIG P.T.O DRIVE SHAFT Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-139 -




==
FIG P.T.O DRIVE SHAFT Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [v7051400470 EEEEEEE) 47 2
2 |Vv6001106005 SHAHE 6005 1
3 [14522200050 H = 21(36X62) 1
4 V7041400250 CEHEl(EE) 25 1
5 [14522210052 NEEEED) D=25 1
6 14522212000 = & XI(PTO)ASSY 1X1X1 1
7 14522212010 H Ol A 1
8 [14462162180 gl (B) 2
9 14722212020 LAE 1X1X1 1
10 [15642212090 INETITS)) 1
11 |15642212070 ggol3acdaza 1X1X1 1
12 115642212060 2l& ZdI0lE 1
13 |14722212090 A AE) 1X1X1 1
14 115642212050 24X A3 7
15 116342212050 24X 2I0IE 6
16 16702212030 = dl 0] E ASSY 1X1X1 1
17 |V7051400950 cCadsad(Y¥E) 95 1
18 115642212040 Aoz 4
19 17972210071 ol B(0uUT) 1X1X1 1
20 |Vv6001106204 =HAHE 6204 1
21 |V6544101410 LISHIHE RO X KT101410 1
22 114526024550 8o 1
23 V4111600080 BN M8 1
24 |V5001925020 ol 2.5X20 1
NOTE

- 140 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

MAIN CHANGE LEVER

FIG

TES8

20

T574U-406

19

NOTE

- 141 -



=/
FIG MAIN CHANGE LEVER Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 13862230060 Z=H = AH0((1-2) 1

2 [13862230050 == A|[TE AHO| (34) 1

3 | V5801406025 Amalml 6X25 2

4 |V5901010150 2H 1.0X150 2

5 [13022250030 NEE RS D=1.4 2

6 |V6802000010 23 2

7 |15642230043M EETES) 1

8 [15642230033M 21 3(0H) 1

9 15602231600 2 E (M E/24 2 M8X16) M8X16 2

10 |15602230124 T1(10X28) 1

11 | V7081400070 EEEE 1

12 15602230074 JH0IE T=35 1

13 | V2173608016 ABERASEEE(S) M8X16 2

14 [15612230027M ETGED 1

15 | V2173608050 ABERASEEE(S) M8X50 3

19 [14522230022M T A ZH 34) 1

20 [13862230010M FEETNELERE)) 1

21 [16007060020 =E&dloh M8X12XP1.25 1

22 |Vv7051400320 EEEE ) 32 1

23 [15602230085 M 1

24 |Vv5201006016 oS TI(A) 6X16 1

25 [15602900063 A T 21(C020) D=2.6 1

26 |14442180090 HEY U R = 1

27 [Vv5901010180 e=Fa 1.0X180 1

28 (V5901010070 e=Fa 1.0X70 1

29 (13862810200 =0, =HS M10 1

31 (14522912001 2l HICOMP(Al & E/04 21) 1

34 [14522913101GB | &l HFCOMP(B}/16) 1

35 [Vv2013608035 ASRAESERES) M8X35 1

36 |V5201010022 o EI(A) 10X22 2

37 |Vv3042600080 ABRAHEEE2E M8 1

38 [Vv3342600100 ABRAHEIIE2E M10 1

40 |V7201019008 o (P) P8 2

41 114522081550 =E M10XP1.5 2

42 V4111600100 HOotA M10 1

NOTE

- 142 -




==

FIG REVERSE CHANGE LEVER Year/Month

TES8

2021-05

T574-U-407

NOTE

- 143 -




==
FIG REVERSE CHANGE LEVER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14522252300 = 32l A)comp 1
2 14522252500 2fcomp 1
3 |Vv5111006036 AZSHIOIHE 6X36 1
4 (16702230371 =dI0lE T=3 1
5 V2173608016 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X16 1
6 |13862250020 ME ANZE AHIO| D=14 1
7 |v7201024012 02 (P) P12 1
9 [14522250093M EENEEEEES) 1
10 (13022250030 ANEHAZE D=1.4 1
11 (V6802000010 2= 1
12 (14522842000 cltH A3 0l 2 suB 1
12.1 (14522842010 2l A9 0l 2ASSY 1
12.2 (14522842020 = 2HAAOIE 1
14 36461020111 £ Al(14X16X20) 1
15 [14522832002GB dIH &L AE 1
16 14521170040 g, elsa 1
17 (V4111600140 HetAM M14 1
18 |\V7041400140 EEEEER) 14 1
19 (V4111600080 HetAM M8 1
20 |Vv5001920020 =g 2X20 1
21 14322420010 2l 1
22 |V4111600080 HetAM M8 1
23 | V5001925020 2l 1
24 V7041400140 EEEEEE) 214 1
NOTE

- 144 -




s g
FIG TRANSMISSION MID CASE Year/Month

TE5S 2021-05

T574-U-408

NOTE

- 145 -




==
Year/Month

FIG TRANSMISSION MID CASE cariMo

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [13862300010M 0= 014 AHolA 1

2 | V2513414040 ABHESE2S M14X40 4

3 | V2513414080 AHEZE2S M14X80 2

4 |V2013614045 L2EFASEES) M14X45 12

5 |V3043600140 L2EFAHEES2SE M14 5

7 |V4011600140 ALE LA M14 17

12 (16701015001 Ot =2 Z1ASSY 1

13 (V2513414035 AHEEZEE2E 1

14 (V2514412040 AHEEZEE2E 1

15 [V3043600120 L2EFAHEES2S M12 1

16 V4011600120 ALE LA M12 1
NOTE

- 146 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

TRANSMISSION REAR CASE

FIG

TES8

TES7-K-409

NOTE

- 147 -



==
Year/Month
FIG TRANSMISSION REAR CASE ear/Mon
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [14522400013M 2l ol Y& AHOoIA 1
4 |Vv5201010022 o oA 10X22 8
5 14254330180 24(72) 1
6 |V2514410050 AHE=ZE2S M10X50 4
7 14443140091 PTO= & 1
8 V2183608016 L2EFUEEES(SP) M8X16 2
13 [V4011600140 ALE LA M14 2
14 (V3043600140 L2EFAHEES2SE M14 2
15 |V7801000002 ZY(BLRHHOIH) PT1/8 2

NOTE

- 148 -




==
FIG SUB CHANGE GEARS vear/Month

2021-05

TES8

2 TE57-K-410

NOTE

- 149 -




==

FIG SUB CHANGE GEARS Year/ilonth

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 13862430060 PHEZ AZE(QL 1

2 |V6041106305 =l & (HL1) 6305HL1 2

3 [13862240130 JI0f(22l 2, 17-36) 1

4 (13862430010 Il (A H, 35) 1

5 |V7041400350 CYEzE(EE) 35 1

6 15642160041 2 M (30X46X03) 1

7 | V6544303527 LISHIHE RO X KT303527 1

8 13862430040 IRTEEERD) 1

9 |V7041400300 CYEzE(EE) 30 2

10 |[15642430110 ol E(30X62X19) 1

11 (15242360050 SH0IEAHEE 1
NOTE

- 150 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

SUB CHANGE SHIFTER

FIG

TES8

T574-U-411

NOTE

-151 -



H gl
FIG SUB CHANGE SHIFTER vear/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [13862590020 SHZE A ZE AHO 1
3 [13862590030M I I(A ZEHL) 1
4 |Vv6802000010 27 5116 1
5 [13022250030 ANZEHATEY D=14 1
6 [13862590120 EEESSINIE 1
6.1 13862590121 EEESSINE 1
7 |V2173610020 L2EFASEEF(S) M10X20 2
8 |14522590011M HEAME 1X1X1 1
10 [Vv2183608025 AEKAZELZ E(SP) M8x25 2
12 V2013608030 ABESAZELES) M8X30 2
13 15602230085 e sisne | 2
17 14522812001 2l HFCOMP(AI I E/M B) 1
18 (16007060020 =E&dloh M8X12XP1.25 1
19 [V7051400320 EEEEEER] 32 1
20 [15602230085 e NS
21 [15602900063 A I 21(C020) D=26 1
22 V5201006016 H 34 T (A) 6X16 1
23 15602800044 EES 1
24 V5901010070 e=Fa 1.0X70 1
25 13862810100 E=&0, BHS M10 1
27 |V5901010180 e=Fa 1.0X180 1
28 [17822913200GB  |&lHl COMP , BEi= 1
29 |V2013608035 ABESASELES) M8X35 1
30 |V3042600080 AEKRAHERE2E M8 1
32 |V3342600100 AEKAHEIE=E2E M10 1
NOTE

-152 -




FIG

TES8

DRIVE GEARS

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 153 -




==
FIG DRIVE GEARS Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13872600040 4WD AFEZE 1
2 |V7041400250 EEEEEER) 25 2
3 |13872620010 4WD J| ({(£IH, 26) 1
4 |Vv6031106204 SHIHE (HL) 6204HL 1
5 |V7441254708 22 Aa(D) D25478 1
6 |V7051400470 EEEEEEER)) 47 1
7 |Vv6001106005 SHIHE 6005 1
8 |[V7041400250 EEEEER 25 1
NOTE

- 154 -




FIG

TES8

4WD CHANGE LEVER

==
Year/Month

2021-05

*NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

T483-E-414A

NOTE

- 155 -




==
FIG 4WD CHANGE LEVER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [15602650021M I E(ATZH) 1
2 13022250030 ANEHAZE D=1.4 1
3 |Vv6802000010 2= 1
4 [V2173608020 L2EFAESEES(S M8X20 2
5 |V3042600080 L2EFAHEES2SE M8 2
6 |V4011600080 ALE LA M8 2
7 13872652200 4WD AFZ E & COMP 1
8 V7201024014 O (P) P14 1
9 14522652000 2t cComP 1
10 (V5801406025 AT 6X25 1
11 (V2513408020 AHEEZEE2E 2
12 18012282020 47 & HE 1
14 (16702190060 Z1&(4wD) M10 1
16 V3342600100 2EFAHEII=2S M10 1
17 14322420010 2l 1
18 (V4111600080 HetAM M8 1
19 (V5001925020 2l 1
20 |14522882102GB = E(4WD)ASSY 1
20.1 (14522882300 £ E(LOWER)COMP 1
20.2 (14522882140 = E(UPPER) 1
20.3 (14522882200 AE 1
20.4 (V5801405020 A 1
20.5 (V5901010070 =R 1
NOTE

- 156 -




FIG P.T.O CHANGE GEARS

==
Year/Month

TES8

2021-05

TEST-K-415

NOTE

- 157 -




/2
FIG P.T.0 CHANGE GEARS vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14522700021 I (& el &E/12-16) 1X1X1 1
2 14522700031 JI0(&2lZ&,20) 1X1X1 1
3 [Vv6041106305 = Hl A & (HL1) 6305HL1 1
4 V6041106306 = Hl A & (HL1) 6306HL1 1
6 [Vv6041606305 = Hl H 2 (HLINR) 6305HL1N 1
8 (14522730060 ol B(35X62X23) 1
9 (15242360050 S2H0IEHEY 2
10 [14522730051 J1 01 (2 2l Z,50) 1
11 | V6544404527 LI S Bl & (3 Ol XI) KT404527 2
12 14522730080 £ Al(35X60X31.5) 1
13 14522730032 D101 (2 2l Z,58) 1
14 15642730072 £ Al(35X40X37) 1
15 | V6544354026 LI S Bl & (3 Ol XI) KT354026 1
16 |14522730021 D1 0f (2 2l Z,54) 1
17 115642730082 2t A (35X55X03) D=55 1
18 14522730010 ALEZ E (02 Z/PTO) D=40 1
19 (V6041106207 = Hl A & (HL1) 6207HL1 1
20 [79642010080 21(B) 2
22 16322732010 M) TCEY417211 1
23 [14522200041 £ 2l B(PTOS) 42.7X4.5T 1
24 (16322730040 IHHHE IOl E) T=1.6 1
25 |V7051400720 cggsz(#y¥s) 72 1
26 (15642730052 ol B(35X62X20) 1
NOTE

- 158 -




FIG

TES8

P.T.O CHANGE SHIFTER

==
Year/Month

2021-05

=
=

e IA N | ]

19

40

I_I_LI_I

19, 26, 27, 37

TEST-K-416

NOTE

- 159 -




==
FIG P.T.O CHANGE SHIFTER vear/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 115642852005 dl Bk(dt/12) COMP 1
2 |14522852100GB dl BfCOMP(H}/12) 1
3 115602231600 = E(MN E/4 =MB8X16) M8X16 1
4 [V3042600080 L2EFAHELES2E M8 1
5 [17332190101 2 ZH0|(PTO) 1
6 14522850010 JH01E T=45 1
7 |V2173610020 L2EFASEEF(S) M10X20 2
8 114522750040 = cll 01 E(#1 ZH3, PTO) 19X4.5 1
9 16602750050 = dll 01 £(1,19X396) 19X4.5 1
10 |V5001925020 = 2.5X20 4
11 115642752703 g 3 ASSsY 1X1X1 1
11.1 | 36461020111 £ Al(14X16X20) 1
13 115602850084 A X E(HC042) D=2.3 1
14 | V2013610050 L2EFAZSEES) M10X50 1
15 |V4111600100 HetAM M10 2
16 | V3052600100 L2EFAHEL SIS M10 2
17 115642750070 2F M (27X40X02) T=23 1
19 15642752305 2t cComP 1X1X1 1
19.1 | 36461020111 £ Al(14X16X20) 2
21 [14443070110 LML 5014203 1
22 |Vv7201024021 02 (P) P21 1
24 V5801406028 AUy 6X28 1
25 |V7041400250 CEEETH(FE) 25 1
26 |15642752002 2t cComMP 1X1X1 1
27 |15642752405 2t cComMP 1X1X1 1
28 |V4111600100 HetAM M10 1
29 |V3342600100 L2EFAHEII=2S M10 1
30 (14522750011 A HIOI(AIZH,PTO) D=14 1
31 |V7201024010 0 (P) P10 1
32 (15602231600 = E(M E/4 =MBX16) M8X16 1
33 [14522750022M EI(AMEH,3) 1
34 [14522750032M EIAEH,T) 1
35 (V6802000010 A+ 5/16 2
36 (13022250030 AMEHADZE D=1.4 2
37 (15642752103 2t cComMP 1X1X1 1
38 (15602231600 = E(MN E/4 =MB8X16) M8X16 1
40 16602750200 2 (PT.O)SET 1
41 15642750070 2F M (27X40X02) T=23 1
NOTE

- 160 -




==
FIG REAR AXLE HOUSING vear/Month

2021-05

TE57-K-418

NOTE

-161 -




==
FIG REAR AXLE HOUSING Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14523040011M SFRA(EEL) 1
2 |14523040021M OIRE(HER) 1X1X1 1
3 |V2173610055 L2EEASEEF(S) M10X55 12
6 |V2173610075 L2EFASEEF(S) M10X75 12
7 |Vv4011600100 AISIQA M10 28
8 |V3043600100 A2EFUHHERS23 M10 4
10 [14523040030 HOIX(2Y) 1
13 [14523070010M EANAZERRIN) 2
15 [14523070020 J1 (& 2l Z 54) 2
17 (14153070020 2t 2H(55X70X4) D=70 2
18 [15643072001 ML Y)ASSY 60X100X26 2
20 |V6321132011 HIOIH Z 2 8l o & (£ &)-32011j| 320110y 4
22 16603070010 H E(M50X1.5) 1X1X1 2
23 [Vv7201124020 02 (P) P20 1
NOTE

- 162 -




s g
FIG REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEARS Year/Month

TE5S 2021-05

*NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
00~

|
| 1
1-7,9-12,17,19,34

TES7-K-417

NOTE

- 163 -




H/e
FIG REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEARS Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
0 [13863031000 2l O Xt & X ASSY 1
1 |14523030010M H Ol A(CI =) 1
2 [Vv5801408040 Amelml 8X50 1
3 |Vv4011600100 AT2IQHA M10 10
4 |V2024610025 28 F2AZE(0E) M10X25 10
5 [V5801405036 Amelml 5X36 1
6 |[14523180041 ol A(xt= 1X1X1 2
7 [14523030080 ETENINES)) T=1.0 2
9 [14523180061 | L A (Hl /16 LH) 1X1X1 1
10 (14523030100 OIH(AHAE) D=525 2
11 [14523030110 CITOILIGAIZE D=23 1
12 14523180031 I/ L A (Hl /16 RH) 1X1X1 1
13 [14523030131M NENEETES) 1
15 (14523010090 & (B) T=0.2 4
16 | V2173610025 L2EFASEEF(S) M10X25 4
17 |Vv6001106212 SHHEZE 6212 1
18 [14523010080 Al(A) T=0.1 2
19 (13863022100 J1 O (10X41)SET 1
19.1 [13863022110 NEEES 1
19.2 14523022120 ESTNELTESI] 1
20 [14523010050 A1(0.1) T=0.1 2
22 (15533030020 L1 E(M40XP1.5) = 2tB=55 1
23 V6321132208 HOIHEAHAHE (ES) 32208CR 2
24 [14523010100 41(0.2) T=0.2 1
26 [15133060030 A2 A E 221 (45X68X4) 2
28 (14523060010 I LI o (& 2l Z/11/LH) 1
29 [14523060020 Il Ll o (3 2] Z/11/RH) 1
30 |V6001106309 ENE 6309 2
32 |V7041400450 CEYZEZ(ER) 45 4
34 [14523033400 =2/ ECoMP 1
35 [Vv6001106211 SHHEZE 6211 1
37 |Vv7051401100 EEEEEER]) 110 1
39 [14523032002 NIE[ZE) D=20 1
40 V4111600200 = QLA M20 1
41 |V7201024016 02 (P) P16 1
42 [17973030420 AZE Son ras 1
43 [14523190011M EETVEEE) 1
44 | V5801406032 Amelml 6X32 2
45 V5801408036 Amelml 8X36 1
46 14543162101 Cl Z = H ZCOoMP 1
47 | V5801405036 Amelml 5X36 1
48 14521220120 H & COoMP, 24l 1X1X1 1
49 V3342600100 AEKAHEIE=E2E M10 1
50 [14523160020 AT H ) D=55 1
51 (16703180191 ZdI0IE 25X4.5T 1
NOTE

- 164 -




==
FIG REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEARS vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
52 (V2173608016 L2EFUEEZS(S) M8X16 1
55 [14523020040M Ol €™l Ll A) 1
56 |V2173610020 L2EEASEEF(S) M10X20 4

NOTE

- 165 -



5, L1 E W= PARTNO.T5

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

FRONT GEAR CASE (3)
FRONT AXLE SUPPORT
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

FRONT AXLE HOUSING
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEARS
FRONT GEAR CASE (1)
FRONT GEAR CASE (2)

- 166 -

167
169
171
173
175
177
179



FRONT GEAR CASE (3)

==
Year/Month

2021-05

T483-k-507

NOTE

- 167 -




==
FIG FRONT GEAR CASE (3) Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
14 [16734340080 HI & 31 01 (38) 2
15 |\V7041400500 EEEEEER) 50 2
17 16004340040 SZ2EMNEY 2
18 (V6041106308 = Hl A & (HL1) 6308HL1 2
19 |V6041106210 =l E(HL1) 6210HL1 2
20 |16704340130M EAFZ EJttL 2
30 16704340150 o-g 2
31 |V2173608025 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X25 20
34 16704340070 MNIEE) 2
35 16709510081 2t M (50X67X2) 2
NOTE

- 168 -




<
c| WO
w2
mw = | N
delg
>
T
o
O
o
o
D)
()]}
Ll
>
T
Z
O
i
LL
O 3
TR

THT4/ 4841 =540

NOTE

- 169 -



==
FIG FRONT AXLE SUPPORT Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

13871021000ED | © T 2|2 COMP 1
2 13871052100GB ZdI0lEcomvmpP, 0 X 1
2.1 |13871052101GB ZdI0/EcomvmpP, 0 X 1
3 13871052200GB Zd0lEcomvmpP, 0 2 1
3.1 |13871052201GB ZdI0lEcomvmpP, 0 2 1
4 14184103100GB =Zd/ 0| E COMP, ot 1
5 13871812100GB Secii2! CoMP |, JiOIE 1
6 |13831030600 oI=A0lE , A 2
7 V2183608020 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
8 |V2183608016 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X16 4
9 |V2183608025 AESUZEEES(SP) M8X25 4
10 [Vv5502040093 SctolHel s 4
11 [T0019010070 I EHIHMER) 1
12 (14541063080 Al (LH) 2
13 | V2173612030 L2EFASEEF(S) M12X30 7
14 (V2183608016 AESUZEEES(SP) M8X16 4
15 (14441010161 OIS AZSSHD 3
16 |14273170040 24(M14) 8
17 |V2173612040 L2EEASEEF(S) M12X40 12

NOTE

-170 -




FIG

TES8

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-171 -




==
FIG FRONT DRIVE SHAFT Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 18994310010 NZE 1
2 |V7041400250 EEEEEER) 25 2
3 |14251320150 HEE 2
4 [17484312001GB H B COMP , 4WD 1
5 V2113606010 =24 = E(S) MBX10 2
6 V2183608012 L2EFUEEES(SP) M8X12 1
NOTE

-172 -




==
FIG FRONT AXLE HOUSING vear/Month

2021-05

TES8

NOTSERVICED SEPARATELY

TET S

NOTE

-173 -




==
FIG FRONT AXLE HOUSING Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |14524322000M ZEE Asot2d 1
3 |v7811600008 Z 2 J(AF2HIOI TH) R1/2 1
4 117994360221 ZEEHNI E2IH) 1
5 110011024200 = A(850) 1
6 17131049210 SAZE 11 1
8 16704332101 Il % 0 £ (F)ASSY 1
8.1 [16704332111M |2 0 E(F) 1
8.2 |16704332220 £ Al(50X55X20) 1
8.3 |V7631500000 Jel ALIZ(B-PT) 1
10 16704020020 A H Ol A (F) 1
11 [V7211031055 08(G) G55 1
12 | V2014616050 L2EFASEES) M16X50 1
13 | V3052600160 L2EFAHELS3SE M16 1
14 114444120090 M LA 1
23 |V2173612040 L2EFASEEF(S) M12X40 4
31 [14544362201 Il % 0 £ (R)ASSY 1
31.1 [14544362211M I =0 E(R) 1
31.2 (16704362221 £ Al(75X80X30) 1
31.3 [ V7631500000 Jel ALIZ(B-PT) 1
34 V2004616060 FEAEERS) M16X60 2
35 (V4011600160 AT A M16 2
50 (15184072401 2 & A (B)ASSY 1
54 V7441254008 <2 2 A(D) P40 1
64 |V7211031080 02 (G) G80 1
65 |16704310040 A HOIAR 1
67 |V7211031075 02 (G) G75 1
NOTE

174 -




s g
FIG FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEARS Year/Month

TES8 2021-05

*NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

20%

21,22,23,25,26,27,28,29,31,32,33.34

B T w8
T : B
. TR kil
\..f/ﬁ } 5 “\II \
k A ) [ /) T483-K-504
= '\_,_'///0 )

NOTE

-175 -




=
FIG FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEARS vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
18 | V7441256210 22 A(D) D256210 1
20 |16704112001 NEEENEETENGS) 1
21 16704112010 BT L] ©1(8) 1
22 16704112110 Bl 2001 01(23) 1
23 16704310031 T=E2ELZHOIA 1
25 16704320020 XSO LI A (12) 2
26 14273010050 I LAACIAEZZ} 2
27 (16704310160 Xt S AFOIE2104(20) 2
28 16704320050 AHAEQA 2
29 |V5801405025 AT T 5X25 1
31 (16704110060 s A= 1
32 (V5801403025 AT T 3X25 1
33 |Vv6001106212 SHAHE 6212 1
34 [17994420060 EEEEER) 1
43 V7051400620 cadsad(Y¥E) 62 1
45 |14254310080 AlA) 1
46 |14152050160 Al(B) 1
47 115024320020 A= 2HHAHE 2
48 116704112120 2tet 1
51 (14884110090 H E(M30) 1
65 |Vv6001106211 SHAHE 6211 1
66 |16704110121 2+ Al 2
NOTE

- 176 -




FIG

TES8

FRONT GEAR CASE (1)

==
Year/Month

2021-05

o ]

NOTE

-177 -




==

FIG FRONT GEAR CASE (1) Year/Month

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 16734340010M z S SHOIAA) 2

2 [16704340020 I Of (HIl &, 9) 2

3 |V6041106208 =l E(HL1) 6208HL1 2

4 V5201012020 o EI(A) 12X20 4

5 |Vv2024614040 AEKAZEOIE) M14 10

6 |V4011600140 ALE LA M14 10

7 |16704340030 J1 01 (Bl & ,16) 2

8 |Vv6001106207 SHAHE 6207 2

25 16734350010 AFEE(528) 1

26 | 16734350020 AP E(344) 1

30 |V7051400800 Cgsgd(es) 80 2

31 16704320030 Z 2H(68X80X2) 2

36 |V7231020110 OE(s) $110 2
NOTE

-178 -




FIG

TES8

==

FRONT GEAR CASE (2) Year/Montn
2021-05

23 @ _g- T483-k-506

NOTE

-179 -




==
FIG FRONT GEAR CASE (2) Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
11 [12414342000M Z &SR SH0IA(BIL) 1
13 [12414342100M Z &SR SH 0l A(BR) 1
14 (16704130080 HAHLIZME oS E 2
15 [16704340040 Ol A LI ZE M 2 ASSY 2
16 | V6001106014 SHIHE 6014 2
17 16734340050 AP E(188) 2
18 [16734130080 J1 O (Bl & ,11) 2
19 (V6041106308 S IO (HL1) 6308 2
20 |V7231020115 o) S115 2
23 [16704330180 24(90) 2
40 |V7051400950 Cgsgd(es) 95 2
41 |Vv6001106012 SHIHE 6012 2
42 V7041400600 CEzE(EE) 60 2
43 | V7811600006 Z 2 J(AF2EIOITH) R3/8 4
45 |16704130060 & (75X90X2) 2
46 V7051400900 dHFH(FHHEE) 90 2
48 |V2014612030 L2EFASEES) M12X30 2
49 V3042600120 L2EFAHEES2S M12 2

NOTE

- 180 -




6. 7 &2/3&8 & 2 PART NO. T6

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

CYLINDER CASE

LIFT ARM

CYLINDER

POSITION LINK

CONTROL VALVE

DRAFT LINK

POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (1)
EXTERIOR HYD. VALVE
HYDRAULIC PIPE

JOYSTICK

HITCH & 3-POINT LINK
LOWER LINK & LIFT ROD
POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (2)

-181 -

182
184
186
188
190
192
194
196
198
200
202
205
207



==
Year/Month

2021-05

CYLINDER CASE

T503HST-k-601

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-182 -



==
FIG CYLINDER CASE Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [14525010013M N ENCEED 1
2 (V2113606020 FEL=E(S) M6X20 2
3 |Vv4011600100 AISIQA M10 4
4 V2173610070 L2EFASEEF(S) M10X70 4
5 V2173610035 L2EEASEEF(S) M10X35 9
8 [14525010081M JtHHHI O 2 EZSYB) 1
9 15684342021 £ Al(55X60X40) 2
10 V7211031055 02(Q) G55 2
11 |17995010110 L e 50X55X5 2
12 (17994360221 ZYEHH B2 ) 1
13 |17131049210 sA22 1 1
15 (19021024300 < A (530) 1
16 [15184322500 2 U ASSY 1
18 V7801000004 Z NS FHHOIH) R1/4 4
22 17995010220 = (PT 1/2) 1
23 |V2173610065 L2EFASEEF(S) M10X65 1
24 V2113606040 FEL=E(S) M6X40 1
25 |V2113606050 =2 = E(S) MBX50 3
NOTE

-183 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

LIFT ARM

FIG. 603-06

FIG

TES8

T473-E-602A

NOTE

- 184 -



==
FIG LI FT ARM Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 [17995020011M gt 1

2 [13875020020M EEEES) 1

3 [17995020030 Sk, 1

4 [V2173608016 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X16 1

5 |17995020200M 2 ZEXE 1

6 |17995020200M 2 ZEXE 1

9 |Vv7041400480 EEEEEE) 48 2

NOTE

- 185 -




FIG CYLINDER

TES8

==
Year/Month

2021-05

il

T483-K-603

NOTE

- 186 -




==
FIG CYLINDER Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [17995032300 2 2l COMP 1
2 |Vv7201124014 02 (P) P14 1
3 17995030030 o-g 2
4 (17995030040 el 2
5 |17995030050M = Ul A E(90) 1
6 |[17995031000 oA E 25 ASSY 1
6.1 [17995030061M InAg 28 1
6.2 17995030070 S Al 1
8 |V2024612050 28 F2AZE(E) M12X50 3
9 V4011600120 LALLM M12 3
14 (V2173608016 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X16 1
15 (17995031500 = E CcomP 1
17 15640040001 ST WE ASSY 1
19 |Vv7201124022 02 (P) P22 1
20 [Vv7201124016 02 (P) P16 1
21 | V3042600100 L2EFAHEES2SE M10 1
22 |V1112606040 XS YHIEZ2LEA MBX40 1
23 | V4011600060 ALE LA M6 1
24 115605070070 LE(=E2/reE) 1
25 (14525070130 MNIEEZZ222/H) 1
NOTE

- 187 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

POSITION LINK

FIG

TES8

T483-K-604

NOTE

- 188 -



==
FIG POSITION LINK Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
5 17995040011 Zdidl ACcoMP 1
6 |V2013608050 L2EFASEES) M8X50 1
7 |V3043600080 L2EFAHEES2SE M8 3
10 (V7081400060 EgEHEE 6 5
11 (17995041100 2 3 (e S)comp 1
12 (17995040121 AE 1
13 (17995040130 £ 2
14 (17995041400 2" 3)compP 1
15 [17995040150 EETEEEEED 1
16 [17995040160 m(al9) 1
17 (17995040170 S32%AM 1
18 [17995040131 £ 1

NOTE

- 189 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

CONTROL VALVE

FIG

TES8

TS03HST-K-605

NOTE

-190 -



==

FIG CONTROL VALVE Year/Month

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 17995050100 Hel=2EE @B 1

2 |17680070000 gl ZWEASSY 1

3 |[17995050030 2 IH0lE 1

4 [V2173608045 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X45 3

5 [16735304100 A (22 90) 2

6 16735050601 MVECEIE) 1

8 V2173608012 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X12 2

9 |76500800100 =2 HelE0l Ed 1

10 | V7201024011 0 (P) P11 1
NOTE

-191 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

DRAFT LINK

FIG

TES8

T483-K-606

NOTE

-192 -



==
FIG DRAFT LINK Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [17995040150 EETEEEEED) 1
2 |Vv7201019009 02 (P) P9 1
3 [17995041200 MIEEHdZEE)COMP 1
4 |v7201024016 02l (P) P16 1
5 |[17995060050 & =3 (B)COMP 2
7 |V7081400060 EglEHEE 6 6
9 17995061300 2 (A 2 & 3/LH)coMP 1
10 (V7081400090 EglEHEE 9 1
11 (17995060061 g3 2
12 (17995060120 EEETE) 1
13 | V5801404018 Aol 4x18 1
14 (16735061400 S E(A) 1
15 17995060150 AE 1
16 17995060160 g 3A 1
18 [17995061800 & =3 (B)COMP 1
19 (V3043600080 L2EFAHEES2SE M8 3
20 |V7081400080 EglEHEE 8 2
NOTE

-193 -




S/
FIG POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (1) Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 194 -




==
FIG POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (1) Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13877092100 dHAME, ZXNE/EHZE 1
1.1 14527092110 AEZE D=16 1
1.2 |V7081400150 EgHEE 15 2
1.3 |13877092200GB ¢l comp Z X & 1
1.4 14527092120 £ Al,LEOI 2/16X18X27 2
1.5 |14527092251 22l AH 0l A) 1
1.6 |13877092300GB ditH cCoOMP , EHEZE 1
2 |V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
3 16606742301 A2 X (2l 0l E)ASSY 1
4 V1222604025 & At I &2 LEAKSP) M4X25 2
5 |V7081400080 EgH=EE 8 2
6 |14527090020 A 1
7 119997090010 22L&, ALK D=6 1
8 |V4111600060 g et M6 2
9 V5001920020 =gl 2X20 2
11 (14525070121 Z40IE(XEXHA) 19X6T 1
12 (14525070141 ZY40IEEHEE) 19X6T 1
13 |V3043600100 L2EFLAHERES2S M10 4
14 17995070140 ZdI0IE(C) 3.2T 1
15 |17995070150 NN H14X108.9 1
16 |Vv4011600100 ATSQA M10 2
17 |17995070170 ZdI 0l E(D) 3.2T 1
18 |[17995070180 AT 1
19 |V7081400120 EgHEE 12 1
20 | 17995070200 ZdI 0l EA) 3.2T 2
21 [17995070211 [EETES) 3
22 14525070221 2H(Z X & d g )comp 1
23 14525070230 2COMP(EHEZE 4 H) 1
24 117995070241 OFZHCH(TH) 21X40X2T 1
25 V4111600060 oM M6 2
27 (21306010180 5il Of = (6) 2
28 |V7081400080 EgHEE 8 2
29 V4111600100 oM M10 2
34 117995070340 INPN =S 1
39 13877553400 =80, ZX&HH 1
40 |V1122605012 A TIEE A& SLEAL M5X12 2
41 19997090210 o EX&EzE 1
42 |V3002600060 FEAHEZE1S M6 2
43 (13877553500 =0, EHEZE dH 1
NOTE

-195 -




FIG

TES8

EXTERIOR HYD. VALVE

==
Year/Month

2021-05

1-03 —

NOTE

- 196 -




S/
FIG EXTERIOR HYD. VALVE vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [14527093100 dHAE, 2882 1X1X1 1
1.1 14527092110 MNEIE D=16 1
1.2 | V7081400150 EgHEZ 15 2
1.3 |14527093201GB dIHZEHE R /A 1X1X1 1
1.4 14527092120 £ Al,LIOI 2/16X18X27 1X1X1 3
1.5 |14527093301GB dIH &L AR B 1X1X1 1
1.6 |14527093401GB dIH &L AE R /IC 1X1X1 1
7 V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
9 [17995080091 ENEETEE 3
10 (14322420040 =& 01(B) 1.7X3.8X7.1 3
16 |17975163000 2 E (2t 2l)ASSsY 1X1X1 1
17 16745080170 HIX0E H=12 3
19 16495301000 HELAY) PT3/8 6
20 (16735080201 = LI 2(3/8) 1X1X1 4
24 V4011600100 AT A M10 2
26 |V3043600100 AESLHEES2E M10 2
27 V3043600080 AESLHEES2E M8 3
68 14527095301 ZEXE,AERIY/IC 1X1X1 1
69 15157095201 ZCEXE,AERAL/B 1X1X1 1
70 14527095101 ZEXE,ARER /A 1X1X1 1
71 |17995080091 ENEETEE 3
89 (17995080892 A EEE(205) 1X1X1 2
93 (16735080941 = LI=2(3/8, 60) 1X1X1 2
94 (13955082000 28 &% ¥ Y (6P) SUB ASSY 1
95 19965080962 2l 2 7 &Y E(SPRING) 178X80X42 2
96 (17335080941 2| £ & 2 ¥ 5B (FLOATING/2D) 1X1X1 1
97 |14525080971M HHEAE= L) 75X80X32 1
NOTE

-197 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

HYDRAULIC PIPE

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 198 -



==
FIG HYDRAULIC PIPE Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13875103100 J|l O 8 L (13X7.2CC) ASSY 1
2 14045030060 eYEHIHI 1
3 (V2183608040 AL EEES(SP) M8X40 1
4 V2013608170 L2EFASEES) M8X170 2
5 [(V4111600080 BN M8 4
6 [Vv4011600080 AT EIQLA M8 3
7 13875152600 S IO0lZ covpP , EHX 1
8 (V2173608055 LAESLUZEEE(S) M8X55 2
9 |Vv7231020024 02l(s) s24 1
10 |18015150031 S A 100 3
11 118027090400 BHE Z ST 40 = A 4
12 [13875152401GB S0l = comP , & 1
12.1 |13875152402GB S0l = comP , & 1
13 |V2173608016 LAESUZEEE(S) M8X16 1
14 [13875102101GB Mo IOl = comp , & 1
15 |V2113606025 =24 = E(S) MBX25 3
16 |V7201124020 02l (P) P20 1
17 17975152001 Z B (S 2/43)ASSY 1
18 113875152200 sgaolZTcomp ,Z2H A 1
19 113875152301 s Iol=Z compP ,ZH = 1
19.1 113875152302 S Iol=Z compP ,ZH = 1
20 13875153100 Set3l comp , L Y ZEH 1
21 |V2183610025 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X25 2
22 |V2205408016 2UE=E M8X16 2
23 [Vv7211031030 02(Q) G30 2
24 |V2183608020 AL EEES(SP) M8X20 2
25 113875152100 S2IWO0I= COMP , & 1
26 |V2173608016 LAESUZEEE(S) M8X16 1
27 V7211031030 0g(G) G30 1
28 36313530021 NEERED) 1
29 |35602010150 252N 1
30 (18027090500 BHE Z I 50 =4 2
31 (V3042600080 AYEEAHEBES2E M8 1
NOTE

- 199 -




S/
FIG JOYSTICK Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

g,

& —3

TES8K-610

1

5 1-0171-05

®&—6
Forward

A—1-02 -
§—13
‘- 14
——Cy![ndercase/ \<§ A 27 :

////H Jal

Q\E/' w/ - ;
I L{J{U@ 5 27?’91

NOTE

- 200 -




E /2
FIG JOYSTICK Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13955183000 ZH®WS suB 1
1.1 17815162510 Z ¥ EASSY 1
1.2 14527103600 & 0| A&l HEC| ASSY T=12 1
1.3 [13955183300 7 0l 2 ASSY(730) 1
14 |13955183400 01 2 ASSY(780) 1
1.5 17407362300 A S L(PF3/8,PF1/2) "PF3/8,PF1/2" 3
2 14527103221 g, 0|28 1
3 |V3343600100 A2EFLHHEIN =23 M10 1
4 (V2173608060 LAESUZEEF(S) M8X60 3
5 14527103901GB el 5h(& 0l A E)coMP 1
6 |V3302600140 F2AUHE =23 M14 1
7 |V2173608085 LAESUZEEF(S) M8X85 2
8 |V4111600080 I 2tA M8 2
9 14527103100GB A0IAE B3 T=3.2 1
10 (14527100010 HH (& Ol A ElT483) T=25 1
11 (15276040020 Eg ZE(@8) 1X1X1 3
12 (V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
13 [V2193606016 =21 E E(SPL) M6X16 4
14 [17685161810GB Zd0IEMNE) 1X1X1 2
15 (13865102200 HICI IOl = COMP , & 1
16 | 14526300530 ol CHEOIAE 1X1X1 2
18 (15165161130 T 2 (PF1/2,PF3/8) 1
19 (17995152330 = 23S A(1600)ASSY 1X1X1 1
20 17685162201 = 2 S A(550)ASSY 1
22 |V2513408090 AHE=ZE2E M8X90 1
23 |V4011600080 AISIQA M8 1
24 |V3042600080 A2EFUHHERS23 M8 1
25 |V2013608090 AESUEEES) M8X90 2
26 |V4011600080 ATSIQA M8 1
27 13875182000 PTOZ EASSY 1
27-1 114725182100 PTO 2 E 1
27-2 116490110001 22| T WSASSY 1
27-3 | 14725182210 sy ole Y 1
28 14135160010 S L=, PF3/8 M22 2
29 37681850141 HEE (R M) 1
30 14525180361 = 2 S A(690)ASSY 1X1X1 1
31 117971850140 " H (& A, PF1/4) 1X1X1 1
32 17815100011 = 2 S A(750)ASSY 1
NOTE

-201 -




FIG

TES8

HITCH & 3-POINT LINK

==
Year/Month

2021-05

O I O
31,82,85,86,88,89,90,91

T553-E-612

NOTE

- 202 -




==
FIG HITCH & 3-POINT LINK Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 14525202001GB B3 ECcoMP 1X1X1 1
2 |V2013616035 L2EFASEES) M16X35 2
3 |Vv4011600160 AISIQA M16 4
10 |V2013616035 L2EFASEES) M16X35 3
11 |[Vv4011600160 AISIQA M16 5
12 |V2513416035 AHE=ZE2E M16X35 4
13 [Vv3043600160 A2EFUHHERS23 M16 4
14 [16735222102GB &l 3 COMP 1X1X1 1
15 [15185222000GB Set3 E cCoOMP 1
17 [14525254100GB S 23 E(F)COMP 1
18 [14525254100GB S E(F)COMP 1
19 |V2173612030 L2EFASEEF(S) M12X30 8
22 15685252204 (L) coOMP 1
23 [15685252801 ZI(R) COMP 1
24 |V2013614040 L2EFASEES) M14X40 6
27 |V4011600140 AISIQA M14 6
28 15645250010 Z1(19X122) D=19 1
29 15645220020 1 (19X95) D=19 1
30 [14445140051 5il Of T (19) D=45 3
31 115645250010 Z1(19X122) D=19 1
38 114525245501GB = & 3ASSY 1
38.1 [16505245510 & & J COMP(RH) 1X1X1 1
38.2 (16505245520 & & I COMP(LH) 1X1X1 1
38.3 (14555140251 BEHZE Ae(ESE ) 1
38.4 (16505245530 Z24HE 1X1X1 1
44 (15645220020 1 (19X95) D=19 1
45 14445140051 5il Of T (19) D=45 1
47 (14215020020 &35 2
57 115062470042 EdgefH D=28 1
58 115252470010 FENR 1
59 114215020020 &35 1
65 |V4011600140 ATSIQA M14 4
66 |V2013614035 L2EFAZSEES) M14X35 4
68 |[13605200012GB JtEHR E) 1X1X1 1
69 |V2183608016 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X16 4
79 114135254000GB M 3 & AASSY(LH) 1
80 |14135255000GB M 3 M CIASSY(RH) 1
81 [14135254100 259 2
82 17705254200 2l X| &l 1X1X1 2
83 17705254300 =clBXE 2
85 114135254500 Mg 3= 2
86 |17705254600 ol 2
87 |V4111600180 BN M18 2
88 17705254700 =& 2
89 17705254400 ZE(H) 2

NOTE

- 203 -




==
FIG HITCH & 3-POINT LINK Year/Month

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

90 |Vv4011600180 ALE LA M18 2

91 V3202600180 sSE0s2dHELDE 2

92 V5001940035 =g 4X35 2

95 15645220020 £1(19X95) D=19 2

96 |12505240060 AZE 2

97 V4111600180 HetM M18 2

98 [17995220990 JH0IE 12 1X1X1 1

99 |15685100020GB A T E(HC067) 1X1X1 1
NOTE

- 204 -




s g
FIG LOWER LINK & LIFT ROD Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

T483-K-613

NOTE

- 205 -




==
FIG LOWER LINK & LIFT ROD Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 14525252000GB 2 OtE =IASSY(LH) 1X1X1 1

2 | 14525256000GB 2 Ot & =IASSY(RH) 1X1X1 1

4 (15605260014 £l (16X51) D=16 1

5 |V4111600160 HetAM M16 1

6 |V5601600016 AP 16 1

7 12505243500 2l 1

8 12505240060 AE 1

10 |[13955245110 2l ZEZEASSY 2

10.1 14125245310 ZC(X) =E 2

10.2 (13955245320 sclB 28 2

10.3 (12505245330 s gt 2

10.4 (14125245340 SE(R)XE 2

16 | 15605260014 £l (16X51) D=16 1

17 (V4111600160 HetAM M16 1

18 (V5601600016 AP 16 1

19 (12505243500 2l 1

20 | 12505240060 AE 1

55 16745240300 = 2 | Z&(CAT,1) 1X1X1 2

NOTE

- 206 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (2)

FIG

TES8

=GO

T574/494-U

NOTE

- 207 -



=h=!
FIG POSITION & DRAFT LEVER (2) Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 13871120090 =80, 28 ZXH& 1

2 119952872200GB dltH cCoOMP , 2/ 2 ZXH& 1X1X1 1

3 115602870023 £ Al(16X24X15) 2

3 115602870024 £ Al(16X24X15) 2

4 [19955070600GB JE COMP, 2/ & ZXH& 1X1X1 1

5 136212110030 HAE 22N T=1.6 1

6 |V7041400160 CEHEHEzEH(EE) 16 1

7 | V5001925020 El 2.5X20 2

8 |V4111600080 oM M8 2

9 V2183608025 L2EFUEEZ S(SP) M8X25 2

10 |[14322420010 ta D=8 2

11 |19955070700 H OIS ASSY , IR EZ XA 1X1X1 1

12 | V2173612035 L2EEASEEF(S) M12X35 2

13 [14525070400GB 23 COMP , 2R XA 1X1X1 1

14 [19955070500GB 2 COMP , 2|2 ZX|& 1X1X1 1

15 [15602870023 £ Al(16X24X15) 2

16 |36212110030 HAE 22N T=1.6 1

17 |V7041400160 CEEHEzEH(EE) 16 1

NOTE

- 208 -




7. NNEGIE/IH B! PART NO. T7

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

EXTENSION COVER

LEVER COVER & STEP

LEVER COVER & STEP-NON CAB
FRONT & REAR MOUNTING

SEAT & MAT

DOOR

FRONT GLASS

FRAME & 2POLES-ROPS-NON CAB
SIDE GLASS

REAR GLASS

SUB FENDER & COVER

SUB FENDER & COVER-NON CAB
MIRROR

MIRROR&WORKING LAMP-NON CAB
HEATER & AIR-CON

HEATER & AIR-CON

FENDER COVER

ROOF

CABIN INTERIOR

BONNET (2)

BONNET FRAME

BONNET (1)

- 209 -

210
212
214
216
218
220
223
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239
241
243
245
247
249
251
253



==
Year/Month

2021-05

EXTENSION COVER

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-210 -



E /2
FIG EXTENSION COVER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |14186015500 o= 0lE, & 1
2 14137022201 pAATDE SE 2
3 13876054700GB Iy comp, =& Xl 1
4 V2183608020 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 6
5 V3802600080 EdE0IF2ZHE 4
6 14136206100SR = E COMP 1
7 15306208101SR =5 COMP , &H/AE 1
8 35605033020 A0IHOI=E A 16
9 37371720090 Ml ol GtLI A 2 & I (Gt) 4
10 |Vv3802600060 EdE0IF2ZHE 10
11 114186208400GB Sdizl, /AE=EE 2
12 |V2183608012 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X12 2
13 |14186208200SR A& = E COMP, & 1
14 114186208300SR AEZE COMP, 2 1
15 113016202060 =& o 1
16 | V4111600080 BN M8 1
17 V5001925020 ol 1
18 113876202800GB Zd0/E comMpP , 29 E sl X 1
19 14186200010 o= 0l , &/1RE 1
NOTE

-211 -




FIG

TES8

LEVER COVER & STEP

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-212 -




==
FIG LEVER COVER & STEP Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |14527095400 ¢l HH suB 1X1X1 1

1.1 14527095412 HH,dIH 1

1.2 | 14527095501 ZdI0IE & 1X1X1 1

1.3 14526092010 ZdI0olE T=1.6 1

1.4 115186070020 = E (&= B/M08X31) 3.4X3.4X4.4 1

1.5 |V5001920020 =& 2X20 1

1.6 |14527095422 ct& X & T=0.05 1

3 |V1222606020 & XS Y| &2 LEAKSP) M6X20 2

4 14526062601GB A El(LH)COMP 1

5 V2183610060 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X60 3

6 |V2103606020 =LA ZE(P) M6X20 2

7 14527071640 EX(AMEH) 1X1X1 3

8 [14527071650 HBI(EX) T=25 3

9 14526040030 2| 8l SET(d6/= SV209 12

10 |16991160011 ST E= 1

20 (19029010070 2HE(M ) T=0.05 4

NOTE

-213 -




=
c| ©O
w22
m = | N
Y §| <
>
(ail]
<
O
pd
O
<
o
L
T
0p]
o3
o
L
>
0
O
e
LU
>
L
-
0 3
TR

NOTE

- 214 -



==
FIG LEVER COVER & STEP-NON CAB Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 |14527095400 dltH HH suB 1X1X1 1

1.1 (14527095412 HH,dIH 1

1.2 14527095501 Zd01E =& 1X1X1 1

1.3 (14526092010 ZdI0IE T=1.6 1

1.4 115186070020 = E (&= B/M08X31) 3.4X3.4X4.4 1

1.5 (V5001920020 =& 2X20 1

1.6 (14527095422 ctel ZX A T=0.05 1

3 (V1227006020 & XS Y| &2 LEAKSP) M6X20 2

4 14526062601GB A El(LH)COMP 1

5 V2183610060 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X60 3

6 (V2103606020 =LA ZE(P) M6X20 2

7 14527071640 EX(AMEH) 1X1X1 3

8 [14527071650 HBI(EX) T=25 3

9 14526040030 2| 8l SET(d6/= SV209 12

10 |16991160011 ST E= 1

11 |13876200010 oI=diOlH, dZa 1

26 |10556082120NG Z=E0,B 1

27 (11616510210 24 D 2(25) 1

28 |V1122605012 ATEE A SLEAF M5X12 2

NOTE

-215 -




s g
FIG FRONT & REAR MOUNTING Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

U 957
A ! V=
¢ e/

[P i
II'-\__d

TELL TS

NOTE

-216 -




/2
FIG FRONT & REAR MOUNTING vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14526252201GB Ot 2 & B et 2! E(F/LH)COMP 1
2 13956252300GB Sdi3l comp, 8//0t2E 1
3 |V2013616035 L2EFAZSEES) M16X35 2
4 V4011600160 AT A M16 6
5 (14526250011 Ot2 & 11 2 COMP(Z& &55) 1X1X1 2
6 |Vv2183610020 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X20 4
7 |V2034616070 FEAEE(Ote) M16X70 2
8 |[Vv4011600160 AT A M16 2
9 [17136250030GB =ZdI 0l E, 80X6T D80*6 2
10 |17686250032GB ZdI0IE 85X6 2
11 | V3043600160 AESLHEES2E M16 4
12 | 14526265401GB Ot2 & B2t 3COMP(RR/LH) 1
13 | 14526265501GB Ot2 & =23 COMP(RR/RH) 1
14 115966250010 (ME<Te Il 1X1X1 2
15 | V2183612020 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M12X20 4
16 | V4011600120 AT A M12 2
17 | V2014612075 L2EFASEES) M12X75 2
18 |V3043600120 AESLHEES2E M12 2
19 | V2173612030 L2EEASEEF(S) M12X30 8
20 |V2513416035 AHE=SE2S M16X35 4
21 |15706254100GB E0 comp, &/0I28 1R 2
22 |15706264100GB £ COMP, Z/0t=28 12 2
NOTE

-217 -




==
FIG SEAT & MAT vear/Month

TE5S 2021-05

NOTE

-218 -




==
FIG SEAT & MAT Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
3 [16736300010 S X(Z2/2/H) 1
4 16606070031 24(9) 2
5 14527071570 DAY LH 3T 1
6 |10017071581 D2 HB,RH 1X1X1 1
7 |14527014910GB | =dlI0IE, DR HH 1X1X1 2
8 V2123606016 F2=E(SP) M6X16 6
9 14326510210 D224 (20) 1X1X1 2
10 (15306111000 Al E ASSY 1
10.1 (17827632000 Al E ASSY 1
11 (V2183608020 L2EFUHEEES(SP) M8X20 4
16 [13867071110 O E, el 1
16.1 (14537071112 HE 1
17 | 14526081170 N2A35 1X1X1 1
NOTE

-219 -




S/
FIG DOOR Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

\9\&\ 9,
325 46 20 5023 %
8 4546 97,2223

Gr&“jL

NOTE

- 220 -




H/g
FIG DOOR Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 [14527052300 SO B Xxg, &LH 1
3 [14527052400 T OB XXg, &/RH 1
4 14527052110 EEUECERN 4
5 [14527052120GB | Z & 0IH, =& X 1
7 |Vv2183608020 ABSASEZE(SP) M8x20 2
8 [14527052131 et~ , S O/LH ot 1
9 |14527052140 ol=d0IeH T =0 1
10 [14527052500GB | Jt0IE =&/ LHISOf 1
12 14527052150 HAZ, SOHEE O] 1
13 17827052600 ZZ0l ASSY, &2 E X 1
14 V2183608020 ABSASEZE(SP) M8X20 2
15 |Vv4011600060 AT2IOA M6 2
16 |V3402700060 SAWHE M6 2
17 17827052700 2t 3 ASSY, X/ O 1
17.1 |17827052710 2 3 ASSY , ZH/E 0 1
17.2 [14527052720 AEZH0I3 1
17.3 | 14527052730 JtolE 1
18 [15817401130 3 2 Il E(13X17X02) 1
19 [14527042500 JetAHEXE 1
20 [Vv2193606012 S22 E(SPL) M6X12 1
21 |V1122608040 A AS T Al ESLEA M8X40 2
22 [Vv4011600080 AT2IOLA M8 2
23 |Vv3412700080 ASKABHE M8 2
24 |V4111600080 ot A 2
25 (14527041110 TEIECEDN D=8 2
26 [V7082400070 E& 2 =2l(sus) 7 4
27 (14527301080 S (< O)ASSY_20kg 20KG 1
28 |Vv4011600100 AT2IA M10 1
29 [14527062500GB [E 22! =&, Z0{23 1
32 [14527052300 T OB XIxE, ALH 1
33 [14527052400 TOBIXXE, &/RH 1
34 [14527052110 I EEUECERN 4
35 |14527052120GB |22 0I1E, S0 & X 1
37 | V2183608020 ABSASEZE(SP) M8x20 2
38 14527053131 JetA , S O0/RH ot 1
39 (14527052140 ol=d0IeH =0 1
40 [17827053500GB | Jt0IE COMP , R/ 1
42 [14527052150 HAS, SOHEE O] 1
43 [17827052600 ZZ0l ASSY, &2 E X 1
44 |Vv2183608020 ABSASEZE(SP) M8x20 2
45 |Vv4011600060 AT2IA M6 2
46 |V3402700060 SAWHE M6 2
47 [17827053700 2HH ASSY, /S0 1
47.1 (17827053710 Z 3 ASSY , R/Z0f 1
47.2 (14527052720 ENEEE! 1

NOTE

-221 -




==
FIG DOOR Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
47.3 [14527052730 JH01E 1
48 (15817401130 AZ Ml E(13X17X02) 1
49 14527042500 dtAHEXE 1
50 |V2193606012 2= E(SPL) M6X12 1
51 | V1122608040 AXEE A Z2LEAL M8X40 2
52 V4011600080 ALE LA M8 2
53 V3412700080 LEFAUEHE M8 2
54 V4111600080 HetAM 2
55 14527041110 F =L G RSN D=8 2
56 V7082400070 ES & &2 (sus) 7 4
57 14527301080 S TH(Z 01)ASSY_20kg 20KG 1
58 |Vv4011600100 ALE2LA M10 1
59 |14527062500GB Bzl 2023 1
60 |17827052800 =dl0lE coMP, &3 & Xl 2
61 |V3802600060 SdXE0ISZLHE M6 2

NOTE

- 222 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

FRONT GLASS

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-223 -



=/
FIG FRONT GLASS Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [13957012100GB | Z &l COMP , I BI/D[ H Al 1
20 [Vv2123606020 K22 E(SP) M6X20 2
21 (19027912301 3 &S ASSY 1X1X1 1
22 14536683401 d& S otllA 1X1X1 1
23 [19027912201GB |2 COMP(Z ZS) 1X1X1 1
24 [v2183608020 ABERASELEE(SP) M8X20 2
71 [14527022110 REENEEETN 5T 1
72 (14527022120 ol=d0IE, det A4 1X1X1 1
73 [15817401130 3 2 0l E(13X17X02) 2
74 [14527042500 JtAHEXRE 1X1X1 2
78 V2193606012 2 2H= E(SPL) M6X12 2
80 |[14527022310 JetA, T 2 E/6HLH 5T 1
81 (14527022320 °ol=d0le, ZEE/Gt 1X1X1 1
82 [15817401130 3 2 0l E(13X17X02) 1
83 14527042500 JdetAHEXE 1X1X1 1
87 [Vv2193606012 2H= E(SPL) M6X12 1
89 |[14527022410 JetA, = 2 E/6HRH 5T 1
90 [14527022320 o1& 0IH, Z2E/G} 1X1X1 1
91 [15817401130 3 2 0l E(13X17X02) 1
92 14527042500 JdetAHEXE 1X1X1 1
96 [Vv2193606012 2H= E(SPL) M6X12 1
NOTE

- 224 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

FRAME & 2POLES-ROPS-NON CAB

FIG

TES8

NOTE

-225 -



==
FIG FRAME & 2POLES-ROPS-NON CAB Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13947012100GB T COMP, ROPS 1
2 |V2014612030 L2EFASEES) M12X30 8
3 (V4117600120 BN M12 8
4 |1V4011600120 AT EIQLA M12 8
5 14537078100 ROPS A E 2= 1X1X1 1
6 14537078200GB Y x&ZEH/ROPS 1X1X1 1
7 14537078300GB T Y XEL/ROPS 1X1X1 1
8 14537078400GB Y=g ROPS 1X1X1 1
9 (V3013600080 FAHEEBE =28 M8 2
10 (15186070020 = E (&= B/M08X31) 3.4X3.4X4.4 2
11 116997078400 ZIASSY 4
20 |V2123606020 =2 = E(SP) M6X20 2
21 (19027912301 d &S ASSY 1X1X1 1
22 14536683401 d& S otllA 1X1X1 1
23 119027912201GB 2 COMP(E &S 1X1X1 1
24 |1V2183608020 AESUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
80 (14537022311 JdetA, X = E/BH/NON 5T 1
81 (14537022321 Ol=d0lE, T2 E/NON 1X1X1 1
82 (15817401130 32 Hl E(13X17X02) 1
83 14527042500 JdetAHEXE 1X1X1 1
87 (V2193606012 =21 E E(SPL) M6X12 1
89 (14537022311 JdetA, X = E/BH/NON 5T 1
90 (14537022321 Ol=dI0lE, T2 E/NON 1X1X1 1
91 (15817401130 32 Hl E(13X17X02) 1
92 14527042500 JdetAHEXE 1X1X1 1
96 (V2193606012 =21 E E(SPL) M6X12 1
NOTE

- 226 -




FIG

TES8

SIDE GLASS

==
Year/Month

2021-05

— EXPLODED VIEW OF AREA- B —

—— EXPLODED VIEW OF AREA- A —

3
7 113

£

%

/-

10/%

i
[
it
W
I

A
v
1
\
i
[
B
" L
NN
ALl I
=5 \""\ :r'r"‘."--..__
o
4~5)
RN

4

%

NOTE

- 227 -




==
FIG SIDE GLASS Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14527032110 ZdI0IE , AtO| E 8l XI/4t T=1.0 1
2 14527032120 ZdI0IE , AFO| =8l XI/3t T=1.0 1
3 15817401130 32 Hl E(13X17X02) 4
4 14527042500 JdetAHEZXE 2
5 14527032130 JdetA , B Z2/LH 5t 1
6 |14527032140 oI&dI0lE ,detA/C 1
7 (V2193606012 =21 E E(SPL) M6X12 2
8 14527032402 Z 3ASSY , 2 E /A0 E 1
9 14527032200 =E X, dckA 1
10 |V2123606016 =2 = E(SP) M6X16 4
11 |[Vv5801404015 ATalm 4x15 1
13 114527032110 ZdI0IE , AtO| E 8l XI/4t T=1.0 1
14 114527032120 ZdI0IE , AFO| =8l XI/3t T=1.0 1
15 115817401130 32 Hl E(13X17X02) 4
16 14527042500 JdetAHEZXE 2
17 114527032510 detA , Z2/RH 5t 1
18 14527032140 oI&dI0lE ,detA/C 1
19 V2193606012 =21 E E(SPL) M6X12 2
20 14527032200 =E X, dckA 1
21 114527032402 Z 3ASSY , 2 E /A0 E 1
22 V2123606016 =2 = E(SP) M6X16 4
23 |V5801404015 AT T 4X15 1
NOTE

- 228 -




==
FIG REAR GLASS vear/Month

2021-05

TES8

NOTE

- 229 -




==
FIG REAR GLASS vear/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 14527042301 sl Xl 2l ek A /M6 1X1X1 2
3 14527042400GB Bzl & el /&I 1X1X1 2
4 15817401140GB 2 A (07X36X03) T=3.2 2
5 15817401130 32 Hl E(13X17X02) 8
6 |14527042500 JdetAHEXE 1X1X1 4
7 14527042111 et 2l; 1X1X1 1
8 |14527042120 o1& 01H 1X1X1 1
9 (V2193606012 =21 E E(SPL) M6X12 6
10 14527042140 AHOIA, 2lHeH= N6 1
11 114527042150 =, 2l dets N6 1
12 114527042600 detA = E X8, M8L 1X1X1 1
13 121447350060 2+ A (08X22X02) T=2.3 1
14 |V3412700080 A2EFABHE M8 1
15 |14527022200 S TH (2] O1)ASSY_10kg 15KG 2
16 [19157722020 N2 2418 1X1X1 1
22 114527040060 ol 28X D=8 2
23 (V7082400070 ES H =2 (sus) 7 4
24 114527040050 AEH, 23120 N6 1
25 |V1112606040 A XFE Y| 22 LEA MBX40 2
26 14527071370 detA, 2l o/at T=5 1
27 17687011250 ol 2l & (2l K/ah) L=1514 1
28 114326510210 122 (20) 1X1X1 1
29 119157722030 L2210 1X1X1 1
NOTE

- 230 -




SUB FENDER & COVER

E /2
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-231-




==
FIG SUB FENDER & COVER Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 |14527063101SR MEJHXZE/LH 1
4 (14527023300 2 &F Xl Al S(REAR)ASSY 1X1X1 1
4.1 15646542130 HEEZ, 12v21W) $25.BA15S 1
5 17687023401 A S IASSY 1X1X1 1
6 |14527061120 Zd0lE, &= 1.6T 2
8 V1202606012 & XS I &2 LEAKP) M6X12 4
9 14527061771 HH, & Z/LH T=2 1
10 (V2193606012 2= E(SPL) M6X12 2
12 [14527063201SR NEJHZXZE/RH 1X1X1 1
14 (14527023300 2t &f Xl Al S(REAR)ASSY 1X1X1 1
14.1 (15646542130 HEEZ, 12v21W) $25.BA15S 1
15 [17687023401 A S TASSY 1X1X1 1
16 14527061120 Zd0lE, &= 1.6T 2
18 (V1202606012 & XS I &2 LEAKP) M6X12 4
19 (14527061781 HH, & Z/RH T=2 1
20 |V2193606012 2= E(SPL) M6X12 2
21 | V2193606020 2= E(SPL) M6X20 8
22 116997013020 2t M(E/VIHEE T=16 6
23 | v4011600060 LALLM M6 6
24 | V3013600060 FELHEES2E M6 6
25 14527063311 AR 1
26 [19156460020 Z (AR N AR 1X1X1 2
27 |15757015500GB B3l coOMP , BB 1
28 V2183608016 L2EFUHEEES(SP) M8X16 2
NOTE

- 232 -




s g
FIG SUB FENDER & COVER-NON CAB Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

Wy 2 ek s e A ‘

; \.c:_\ s X e e

7 FIG. T10B-0D// 7. 7/

y — - sy i

¢ '::J w:%eé(‘/—;{g / # :
“e:g:i"}"

i
.| - o
: d
w i
P | L I P
T30 :! [ Pt
HE] P -
i el
S Wil
W i _,_..z/,/"/

NOTE

- 233 -




==
FIG SUB FENDER & COVER-NON CAB Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 |14527063101SR MEJHXZE/LH 1
4 (14527023300 2 &F Xl Al S(REAR)ASSY 1
4.1 15646542130 HEEZ, 12v21W) 1
5 17687023401 A S IASSY 1
6 |14527061120 Zd0lE, &= 2
8 V1202606012 & XS I &2 LEAKP) M6X12 4
9 14527061771 HH, & Z/LH T=2 1
10 (V2193606012 2= E(SPL) M6X12 2
12 [14527063201SR NEJHZXZE/RH 1
14 (14527023300 2 &F Xl Al S(REAR)ASSY 1
14.1 (15646542130 HEEZ, 12v21W) 1
15 [17687023401 A S TASSY 1
16 14527061120 Zd0lE, &= 2
18 (V1202606012 & XS I &2 LEAKP) M6X12 4
19 (14527061781 HH, & Z/RH T=2 1
20 |V2193606012 2= E(SPL) M6X12 2
21 | V2193606020 2= E(SPL) M6X20 8
22 116997013020 2t M(E/VIHEE 6
23 | v4011600060 LALLM M6 6
24 | V3013600060 FELHEES2E M6 6
25 119156460020 S AR HMAARAX 2
27 14527063311 AR 1
NOTE

- 234 -




FIG

TES8

MIRROR

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

-235 -




S/
FIG MIRROR Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 |14527062110GB a2 AHl0l ,LH 1X1X1 1
2 [14527062200 0l2f ASsY 1X1X1 2
3 [14527062310GB |2 2 AHIOl ,RH 1X1X1 1
4 [Vv4111600100 [EETYE M10 4
5 [Vv3013600100 SAHEE =25 M10 2
6 |V3402700100 SABHE M12 2
7 [14326510210 T2 24(20) 1X1X1 3
8 [Vv4011600100 AT2loA M10 2
9 [14527023200 raay | e=RE=E) 1X1X1 1
9.1 (14527023210 25 (201 1) 1X1X1 1
9.2 [19957023220 =20l S ASSY 1X1X1 1
11 (17407025100 E 2 2ASSY 1X1X1 1
23 [V4111600140 IEETYE M14 4
NOTE

- 236 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

MIRROR&WORKING LAMP-NON CAB

FIG

TES8

TESE-K-Ti4B

- 237 -

NOTE




==

FIG MIRROR&WORKING LAMP-NON CAB Year/Month

TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 14537062101 2 2 ASSY, LH/NON 1

2 |14537062111GB 2 AHOlL,LH/NON 1

3 | 14527062200 0l 21 ASSY 1

4 (V4111600100 oot M10 2

5 |V4011600100 LALLM M10 1

6 V3013600100 FEAHEES23 M10 1

7 |V3402700100 FAAHUE 1

12 14046210300 =24l 2

43 |15276040020 EE 2E(®) 1X1X1 8

45 |14536549100 & (A 2)ASSY 1X1X1 1
NOTE

- 238 -




FIG

TES8

HEATER & AIR-CON

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 239 -




28 18711041501

DOSING s A d5

29 14527081881

SAE AT

30 16998201771

Ol &l I (4 &1)

==
FIG HEATER & AIR-CON Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

2 12427082411 0l o 21ASSY 1
3 14527082420 o1&d0lH,9H 1
4 (V2183608025 AL EEES(SP) M8X25 4
5 14527080051 ZdI0IE,EYlo 1
6 |V2183608020 LAESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
7 14527081170 SAZ I 148 T=1 1
8 14527082311 Sdi3l, AU 1.6t 1
9 17688202100 2 B W B ASSY 1
10 [V1902604008 A=Y EHE LEAF 4X8 2
11 (V2123606016 FE L= E(SP) M6X16 2
12 (17687025300 HOIZ=SE T=0.5 1
13 (14527081110 OlH &4, FIHEE /0I=2 1
14 (14527081120 SIEHEA QL /REHEE 1
15 (14527081130 olH &4, 0t /0lHZN 1
16 [19027620031 S 21 S A(L=2200) 2
17 (14527081140 CHoIsSAB 1
18 (14527081160 SASHI(19.3) T=1.2 4
19 [V2123606016 =2 = E(SP) M6X16 2
20 14527070073 2 g 0l Ef AASSY 1
21 14527081220 A8 S A NO3 1
22 14527081210 2l ES A NO4 1
23 [13831512500GB Sd3 coMP, L E (M) 1
24 114527081160 SASHI(19.3) T=1.2 5
25 17688200050 A (90) 2
26 |13831512200GB I} O] = COMP , 6l B OUT 1
27 113831512100GB IOl IOl = COMP , Gl & IN 1

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

4

70 14527081260 SN, o=

71 112427082530 SASHI 151

72 V2183608020 L2EF2AZSESS(SP)
73 |13831512600GB B3l coMP , D E (F)
75 V2123606030 F2 = E(SP)

76 118027090200 BHE S X 20 24!

NOTE

- 240 -




==

FIG HEATER & AIR-CON Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05

NOTE

- 241 -




==
FIG HEATER & AIR-CON Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
31 |13871712100GB Sci3! cCoMP , SZdlA 1
32 116608303202 Z Z dl AFASSY 1
33 [Vv2143610035 ABSAZSEII=(S) 2
34 |V2183610035 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M10X35 2
35 |V2183608025 L2EFUEEES(SP) M8X25 1
36 13831712300 SUHEL=F 1
39 14622100541 UHAS 1
40 |[14622100531GB S2HEL 1
41 |Vv6001506302 SHOE 1
42 V7051400420 CEEEZE(EE) 1
43 [13377210020 2k M (11X24X3) 1
44 (14187049150GB HH | 2cl 1
45 |14622600100 e X EM10/KHlI =2/4T) 1
46 [13871712200GB | 223!, Z T A A (&) 1
47 (17468079300 0ll o 2 & E(REC A58) 1
48 (13871723101 CIAXHK S A ASSY 1
49 (13877081230 2l FHES A ASSY 1
50 (V3802600060 SHIE0ISUHE M6 1
51 13877081240 A HS A ASSY 1
52 [v2143610035 AESASEII=(S) 1
53 [V3802600080 SHIE0ISUHE M8 1
54 17468303700 Z A ASSY 1
56 |V4111600060 HetAM M6 2
57 V2712606012 LIHI= & 2
58 18501042360 A EZX(170) 2
59 118501042370 A Z X(430) 2
60 |18501042350 A Z X(295) 1
61 |18508304200GB S E(ZHl M) CcomMP 1
62 |V2173608025 L2EFUAEEEF(S) M8X25 3
63 |35602010150 ZESAN 3
64 15991040050 Z 2H(08X12X08) 3
65 |14046210300 =24l 3
NOTE

- 242 -




==
Year/Month

2021-05

FENDER COVER

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 243 -



==
FIG FENDER COVER Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 17827076100 HH, &/ohad 1
2 |17686040030 2l 8l SET, OO 22l SV302 22
3 13877071520 HH, S/oHAH 1
4 (13877071510 HH, f/&3H 1
5 11616510210 24 1 2(25) 1
6 V1122606016 SIS EAIZ2LEAL 3
7 13877073110 olEctold T=3 1
8 14527073200 JEHBASSY, A 8
9 |37371540030 ANE & 1
10 (V1922604012 EH 2 LEAH 5
12 15537070040 Jhat, AHIHL 1
13 [14527070041 HHAEEH/HAHAA 1
14 17686040030 2l 8l SET, OO 22l SV302 35
15 (17827076200 HH, ZHaEH 1
16 19027025901 & S ASSY 4
16.1 (19027025911 H B’ X, 12V37W) 4
17 V2183608020 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M8X20 4
18 [14326510210 1 2324(20) 4
19 (19027232301 2 L S ASSY 1
19.1 (19027232370 =H E(12v10W) 1
20 14527073120 AOEHUHE, AR 2
21 V1902605012 M EHHIENE LIAIGBE) 2
23 13877018500 FEIHA A3 1
24 113876683200 otUl A ASSY, Al S 1
NOTE

- 244 -




e
| v
wg| g
m el S
5| 8
>
L
@)
@)
o
L -

NOTE

- 245 -



==
FIG ROOF Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
13877072200 £ X COMP 1
2 [14527072110 l=dl0le , f2 1
14 (14527072411 HH, U EH 2
15 [14527072420 Oz 2,0 2
16 14527072500 2 H, 0l 01/ ! 2
32 21575070110 =& 0l = E(m6) M6X14 4
33 |V2183608025 L2EFUEEE S (SP) M8X20 5
34 14527072150 HH, 210 kA 1
35 17686040020 2l 8l SET(S &) 8

NOTE

- 246 -




FIG

TES8

CABIN INTERIOR

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 247 -




==
FIG CABIN INTERIOR Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 [10017075022 ZI 2} 31 B (RH) 1
3 |[19157070051 AP XIASSY, 2t 0l IH/& & 1
5 |17686040030 2l 8l SET, OO 22l SV302 12
7 |10017075011 Z 2} 3 B (LH) T=25 1
9 |17686040020 2l 8l SET(S &) 2
10 [14527012690 oA Y CHEZ 0 1
11 |19997071611GB | Zall 01 £ , 3] 1
12 (V2183608016 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M8X16 4
13 [19997071650GB Zd0IEA, AHH 1
15 (14527071151 O EME 1
16 | 12426695500 A M € I (1MOTOR)ASSY 1
17 V2193606016 2= E(SPL) M6X16 2
18 [12427062101GB Sz, M 83 1
19 |[14527073600GB S xg e HAAOE 1
20 |V2183608016 L2EE2ASEES(SP) M8X16 4
55 [14527071350 EETEEEN 1
56 |V4111600050 HetAM M5 1
57 V5001920020 =g 2X20 1
60 [16606510210 1 2324(30) 2
61 [16606070031 24(9) 2
62 14256210040 OtLIAS & X (9) 2
63 |V2123606016 F2 = E(SP) M6X16 2
64 14046210300 =24l 1
NOTE

- 248 -




=
5| 8
HE
H__lr
8| &
>
N
N
T
L
Z
Z
@)
m
L -

NOTE

- 249 -



S/
FIG BONNET (2) Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [14136206201SR | AFOI &= EHE!(X}H) COMP 1
2 [14136206501SR | AFOI & BHE(R) COMP 1
3 |14136206300GB | D& (%) 1
4 [14136206600GB | 1 Z(2) 1
5 (14136207400 A S ASSY , & 1
6 [14136207700 AHS ASSY, 2 1
7 (14446010150 Ul E 2 AFH(6X14X3) 12
8 |Vv3501600060 ATg HE 12
9 [37371720090 Bl QIGHLI A 224 I (5} 2
10 |V3802600060 ZHXE0IS2HE 6
11 | 13876200080 oI=A0lE , AOIE 2
12 |14136207200GB |23, F/5= 2
13 |V2123606016 S2AEE(SP) M6X16 4
14 [14186208500GB |=22H3!, cHHAA=E 2
15 |V2123606016 S2AEE(SP) M6X16 8
16 |14186208700GB |Ecli3l, S/HE S 2
17 |V2173608016 LEFRASEDBE(S) M8X16 4
18 |14186208200SR | & £ = COMP, &t 1
19 |V2173608020 LERASEDBE(S) M8X20 2
20 |14136206900 oI=diOIH, EE(®Y) 1
NOTE

- 250 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

BONNET FRAME

FIG

TES8

—NON CAB

38

NOTE

-251 -



/2
FIG BONNET FRAME vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 14136011300GB = & (& 3/G) COMP 1
2 11106024210 = C AH0I(B) 1
3 V2183608020 AL EEES(SP) M8X20 2
4 111106024100 AHOI(F & A) COMP 1
5 V2323606020 A EFSL=E(SP) M6X20 1
6 |[V4111600060 HetM M6 1
7 |V3013600060 FAHERZE23 M6 2
8 (14136024300 Z & COMP, OPEN 1
9 [V4111600060 HetM M6 1
10 | V5001925020 El 2.5X20 1
11 |13871613400GB SBdzl, 72 1
12 |V2183606016 AESLUZEEES(SP) M6X16 2
13 |EA00005847B DPF REGEN ZHEZEJ{ 1
14 V2123606030 =2 = E(SP) M6X30 4
15 |13831811100GB AME 2 MEE 1
16 |13871811200GB Xl XI CH 1
17 V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
18 |V2183608025 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X25 1
19 | V2173610055 L2EEASEEF(S) M10X55 2
19.1 | V2173610055 L2EEASEEF(S) M10X55 1
20 |V3043600100 AESLHEES2E M10 2
20.1 | V3043600100 AESLHEES2E M10 1
21 |V2183610025 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X25 2
21.1 | V2183610025 L2ERAZESZS(SP) M10X25 1
22 |V2173608025 LAESUZEEE(S) M8X25 2
23 |V2513408025 AHEEE2S M8X25 2
24 V4011600080 AT A M8 2
25 V3042600080 AESLHEES2E M8 2
26 (13266212003 = 1
27 V2113606012 FEL=E(S) M6X12 1
28 |V2183608020 AESLUZEEES(SP) M8X20 2
29 (11106020010 Ol & A I 21(40) 1
30 (13831811300 AHOIM 2
31 (V4111600060 HetM M6 2
32 (V2113606040 =2 = E(S) M6X40 2
33 [13876202800GB Zdl0lE comp , 24 E &l X 1
34 V2514410025 AHE=SE2S M10X25 3
35 (V4111600100 HetM M10 3
36 (V4011600100 AT A M10 3
37 (V3013600100 FEAHERZSE23 M10 3
38 [13801712100GB A EHE COMP 1
NOTE

- 252 -




=
5| 8
HE
H__lr
8| &
>
=
N
T
L
Z
Z
@)
m
L -

NOTE

- 253 -



==
FIG BONNET (1) Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [14136206800 HH comp , ZEE]E 1
2 19959010010 A== 1
3 | V3802600060 SdXE0ISZLHE M6 8
4 [Vv4111600060 HetAM M6 2
5 [14136203900 elselolE , sh=E 1
6 V2193606020 2= E(SPL) M6X20 4
7 | 14136206400 dxsS g, o 1
8 14136206700 dEXsS 28,2 1
9 V2193606020 2= E(SPL) M6X20 4
10 |[17406203010GB ZdI0IE |, &/AI01E 6
11 [37371720090 M oI5t A 2 I(5l) 4
12 [14136207100GB Z4 & comp , M/=E 1
13 (V2123606016 F2=E(SP) M6X16 10
14 [14136202500GB (=& 23)CoMP 1
15 [14136202600GB B3l comp, 1€ 1
16 [14136017300GB Bci2(&8/Z &) COMP 1
17 V2183608020 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M8X20 2
18 [V2183608025 L2EFUAEEES(SP) M8X25 12
19 (15991040050 Z 2H(08X12X08) 2
20 |V3612600060 BANATEHEOHE2S M6 2
NOTE

- 254 -




8. 8 & PART NO. T8

FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

BATTERY & MOUNTING
HARNESS LAMP

INSTRUMENT PANEL
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (1
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (3

-NON CAB

N S N’ S

- 255 -

256
258
260
262
264
266
268



==

Year/Month

2021-05

BATTERY & MOUNTING

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 256 -



k!
Year/Month
FIG BATTERY & MOUNTING
2021-05
TE58
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC R ECTVE | REMARKS
1 11101032400 AEX, 01|0'|53|lj 1
2 13951811500GB B3, BHE e 12 1
3 V2183608020 AYEERLEES %(SP) M8X20 2
4 13876502000 A Ol %(5’\ 4l el JASSY 1
5 V3042600080 LAERAHEBES2E M8 1
6 V4011600080 AT QLA M8 1
7 16996503100 SPNRAL 1
8 V2183606020 AYEERLEES %(SP) M6X20 1
NOTE

- 257 -




FIG

TES8

HARNESS LAMP

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 258 -




k!
FIG HARNESS LAMP Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |Rrerair|EFFECTIVE| pEMARKS

DATE

1 [14136686001

otLIA  &Hx

NOTE

- 259 -




==

Year/Month

2021-05

INSTRUMENT PANEL

FIG

TES8

NOTE

- 260 -



E /2

FIG INSTRUMENT PANEL vear/Month

TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 13877078530 ctel, 2/31 1

2 13957078540 cte /2 Hl AKX 1

3 13876602100 oHel e 1

4 |1V1222604012 & XS HH| &2 LEAKSP) M4X12 4

5 114527078701 A2IXAE I 1X1X1 1

6 |[15616603100 AR XI(Z2EFE]) SET 3.2X3.9X25 1

7 13156642202 SHl A= 6.8X10.1X31 1

8 14527078550 ct& PTO T=0.38 1

9 15616743300 A2 (L E U0l E) ASSY 1

10 120085312600 0FH A2 Xl ASSY 1X1X1 1

11 114537072501 HEHIAE B AR XIASSY 1
NOTE

- 261 -




==

FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (1) Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
NOTE

- 262 -




==
FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (1) Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 13836802100 HE E 2 ASSY 1
2 |V2123606016 =2 = E(SP) M6X16 2
3 |13606642401 Z 2 ASET 3p(=M 1X1X1 1
4 V2123606016 F L= E(SP) M6X16 1
5 11616212900 5P &dl0l 1
6 [V2123606016 F L= E(SP) M6X16 1
7 14326210061 A EWM12) =2 B=19 2
8 15186213200 A S 20l E AR Xl ASSY 1
9 13836642100 H Ol A (7 &) ASSY 1
10 [V2123606020 =2 = E(SP) M6X20 2
11 (13956683000 otUl A ASSY, Ol 2! 1
11.1 | 13956683001 otUl A ASSY, Ol 2! 1
12 (16586652000 SHxE 1
NOTE

- 263 -




FIG

TES8

ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2)

==
Year/Month

2021-05

TS

NOTE

- 264 -




36 14527025501

oA 08 ASSY

37 14527073120

ATZHE AR M4

39 |17687025300 AHOI=E2E 1X1X1
40 14527082230 HAHYE H Ol = assy 1X1X1
41 114527082220 HHZH HEEHASSY 1X1X1
42 |V1112605012 A XEHHIES2LEAL M5X12
50 (14527062600 T EASSY, ZEE/2I0|H 1X1X1

==
FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2) Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 13876683101 otLI A ASSY, 2l 1
3 | 14527024906 otUl A ASSY, JHE! 1
5 13424020060 A0 = Et01(300) 1X1X1 5
6 |13764020030 A0l 2 Et0I(140) 5
19 (14526562000 &I (S840l &) ASSsY 1X1X1 2
19.1 (17686562010 & 50l S12v10w) 12v8wW 2
19.2 (17686562020 &5 (& IH2v21w) 12v21wW 2
20 |Vv4111600050 HetAM M5 4
21 | V4011600050 ALE LA M5 4
22 V3402700050 =22 E(M5) M5 4
33 14527072300 OHHILE ASSY 1X1X1 1
33.1 (14527072310 CHHILE 1X1X1 1
33.2 | V1907004020 & XS EHIEHE LEAL M4X20 2
A1 2
8
1
1
1
4
1
1

51 V2193606020

S22 E(SPL) M6X20

NOTE

- 265 -




=h=!
FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2)-NON CAB Year/Month

2021-05

TES8

e ‘.q. —

L#}awwumum |
STOP LAMP(RH) |

o EXT.SW |

Pl 4 y
00 - e
1 Y )
9 ey 3 |

COMBINATION LAMP(RH)

T

NOTE

- 266 -




==
FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (2)-NON CAB Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
2 13856683102 otLI A ASSY, 2l 1
4 (14536683205 otUl A ASSY, & Z/LH 1
5 13424020060 A 0l = E+OI(300) 1X1X1 5
6 |13764020030 A 0l = E+OI(140) 5
7 | 14536683300 otUl A ASSY, & Z/RH 1X1X1 1
19 (14526562000 I (S840l &) ASSsY 1X1X1 2
19.1 (17686562010 & 50l S12v10w) 12vewW 2
19.2 (17686562020 &8 (& IH2v21w) 12v21wW 2
20 |V4111600050 HetAM M5 4
21 | V4011600050 LALLM M5 4
22 V3402700050 =22 E(M5) M5 4
NOTE

- 267 -




FIG

TES8

ELECTRIC SYSTEM (3)

==
Year/Month

2021-05

NOTE

- 268 -




==
FIG ELECTRIC SYSTEM (3) Year/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
18716641110 21201 (4P) 2
2 |V2323606016 S=E2A=E(SP) 2
13876682201 A (&) ASSY 1
3.1 13876682202 A (A EA) ASSY 1
4 (13856682201 A () ASSY 1
4.1 |13856682202 A (&) ASSY 1

NOTE

- 269 -




9. cte/=& PART NO.T9

FIG TOOL & ACCESSORY 271
FIG WEIGHT 273
FIG LABEL 275

FIG LABEL 277

- 270 -



==
FIG TOOL & ACCESSORY Year/Month
TE5S 2021-05
2 /
=

T 9

10 /ﬁ

e
11 | 8 —,
12 13 14 15
PART'S CATALOGUE
(HYDRAULIC)
20

NOTE

-271 -




S/
FIG TOOL & ACCESSORY vear/Month
TE58 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 114509050001 3 SET 1X1X1 1
2 14019060050 SAIYH 1
3 [V9361500150 =20l 150 1
4 |Vv9201508010 ARATN 8X10 1
5 |V9201512014 ARATN 12X14 1
6 |V9201513017 ARATN 13X17 1
7 |V9201519022 ARATN 19X22 1
8 |V9201524027 ARATN 24X27 1
9 (V9451506100 Cet0IH(+) 6X100 1
10 (V9411506100 cctolH 6X100 1
11 (37614120021 3F=0HU 1X1X1 1
12 114219060031 delag= 350CC 1
13 113959500011 £ &= S-TE58C,TE5S8 1
14 114215020020 3o 2
15 [17975152101 A2 HE@43) 1X1X1 1
17 114585142410 Z20tg 3-8 2
18 13959050021 At Z XH& E M(TE5S8/TE58C) 1
18.1 (13949050021 At Z K& E M (TE58) 1
18.2 (13959050021 At Z XH& H M(TE5S8/TE58C) 1
19 14527078721 Il SET, TYM 1
20 (14219060010 EHESHX(22) 1
NOTE

-272 -




==
Year/Month

2021-05

WEIGHT

FIG

TES8

TES8-K-902

NOTE

-273 -



k!
|:|G WE|GHT Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS

1 14529400011GB MIH Y0IE 1

2 |V2523614030 AHE=E3S M14X30 2

3 V4011600140 AT QLA M14 4

4 V3043600140 AERAHEBES23 M14 2

5 |V2013614035 L2EFASEES) M14X35 2

6 14529294001GB %l 0| 5(28) 6

7 15189609300 ?I0E = 5(365) D=14 1

8 V3043600140 A2ERAHEBES2E M14 2

9 V4011600140 AT QM M14 1

10 (V4111600140 HetM M14 1

NOTE

- 274 -




S/
FIG LABEL Year/Month

TE5S 2021-05
ON
M =20 0 & 45 e
OFF * 23 || BRe AssuAL S T WUN BUSH B3 A
e A
20 21 29 24 95
| Gwi |
Pl - | Jd B 8
2 & 8 BN AZue
} P P
A-’éiu'lu:
o 20717] ol IO o = | 26 40
Ly 1 B MBS 38 t= R0|AE It
g ﬁﬂéﬁlﬂ-’d IYHEE E DX
1 TE-910-008-0

19

HEEe2 & W7t e
WM 2HE 72 852

ey wgo U=y

FEol m2Y 828 HIMA HEDH HES we
SHEE EEE FuM2. HejsiME FHESIE o
1MERN0-0030 gklg‘
3 V78910 008 0
| X & B 11
6 e L] as -l II_‘ = | CAERN ]
-3 7182155 7] gk LR AEINI ""_
14§ @O 17 g 2 - N EEE
Pusien o1 e | .Q:'g 5’|'-1: Ix“;)?éi'iilfél I::M E , I.-” ] G I | Y 7
Al ||® zzzte smg sisol e, ooizig Weemm b j L\ ‘ﬁ“
E\_ﬁ% ABUHE WO BT, MMM B2 T EEEEEN K H
mimm st bk @ Pgas SoFdAE2 [wua y T [
- - ") AT NEREE MU SRR B R e P S
38 16 WEL NEEIN WE NHE Sl U,

A F e
<
Xz

2, 2 S0 Mo 4 124 U8 B8 =H

_4 9@ yeu 2 87 BaE

ol - BHAl HIEAl o 48 U8 fs0 9s |-

H§ HE| SHIAS. Yok s g
-2

RHZ qHF W, #HAN
ME S22t WM #RisH
REME MEE ST

1PA-E-00 -0

TR0
e ——
35 . 36
22 g fley
ZEM e s
ORJAIZ. ooy
27 2
aeu &8, aus Ak
S/ glou RHENE @
4 A Al HEHYER 88
swlig' T
o £ 1588-4533
o A w o) [SEE 7
= Hol= 24 - =W H2lR HasH s HHEo| SRAE A HE 1
- MERGEEETE Ao 222 w&S | || g wraune
| Ul i A2, ATB90-04-0 1768-$10-005-0
37 31 15

NOTE

- 275 -




H/g
FIG LABEL Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [17689100231 et =o/H 3 T=0.05 1
2 (13959200010 2t XS E 1
3 [17689100030 2re 2 /HHDI DA 1
4 |17689100010 R IR ES 1
5 |17689100160 el A E/sE3X 1
6 |17689100170 oH | FOl/0tH 1
7 [17689100190 o A /oMU E 1
8 [17689100210 ot A N/AZE 1
9 (17689200050 ot FS/XsS0H 1
10 [17689100020 ohe | A /I 1
11 |17689100060 ctd  A/snA 1X1X1 1
12 17689100110 RN E! 1
13 [17689100070 2rel 2 /89013 1
14 |17729100080 et A/EE 1X1X1 1
15 |17689100050 ctdl A /s|ed2 1X1X1 1
16 [16998201222 LH, 20| =&t Bt 1
17 17689100140 ot A /el 1
18 [17689100130 ot | 2 E/PTO 1
19 [17689100090 2tel A /KO0 AE 1
20 (17979040130 2t #(4WD) T=0.05 1
21 [19959041130 2F 2 TYM(66X150) 1X1X1 2
22 (14529040020 2t PTO AIZZH 1X1X1 1
23 (14101201100 ot EMREAZ 1
24 14529041130 gt S 1X1X1 1
25 (17689100100 2rel A /RO AEWY 1
26 (13949010010 S Al T ROPS 1
27 [13959010041 03, TE58 2
31 17689100240 ot FoA8)| 1
35 17689100120 oHE | 3= 0|/ 2
36 [17689100150 2t A /2Ol OlEf Y 1
37 [17689100180 ot A /9I0I1E 1
38 [17139100020 EENEPUEES 1
39 [14549043100 2 (HBAZX 2H) 1
40 (13959010100 S Al T CABIN 1
50 [13879100220 o A /AR X A 1
NOTE

- 276 -




FIG

TES8

LABEL

==
Year/Month

2021-05

ERE WRN Wed
N BNe NG @
Roich -

1S mmeir) FRN 428 BN S0y
AN dwEE B PUSNGIE 8

2 ENHARGE NE LU PRATE ¥
o LT s

HE, 8 W0 wou 7Y, =Y
-8, £ W SRAE HEN BR
BA0|3 AEE 99 UL

]

A& o8 A9
HHol giey =-@
g oie 22@
:HEJ NEE 3¢

[T

8

///’

HE9 fdgo Acsd
As1y HEE W2
YEHME FHsIX| o}
A2

1766-810-006-0

13

&—¢]

11

|

HMe wMol fey Mg

Al EEA RHE A9

LULE. LY
Tw

17

PTOGM L71H A T BUR HO
.

1 PTOMC ME B3 9= BE 70|
L

1 MOR A BEge U8 Hun
PUME.  PTO Ao 0 w0
WX SR, [E—

18

¢ .
! d
s
4
’
’
r
rl .
i !
’ ’
r /
4 [
/ |24
'
]
L
N"h
B
o A
K

NOTE

- 277 -




H/g
FIG LABEL Year/Month
TESS 2021-05
KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SPEC | QTY |repair|FFFECTVE| REMARKS
1 [17689100231 et =o/H 3 T=0.05 1
2 (13959200010 2t XS E 1
3 [17689100030 2re 2 /HHDI DA 1
4 |17689100010 R IR ES 1
5 |17689100160 el A E/sE3X 1
6 |17689100170 oH | FOl/0tH 1
7 [17689100190 o A /oMU E 1
8 [17689100210 ot A N/AZE 1
9 (17689200050 ot FS/XsS0H 1
10 [17689100020 ohe | A /I 1
11 |17689100060 ctd  A/snA 1X1X1 1
12 17689100110 RN E! 1
13 [17689100070 2rel 2 /89013 1
14 |17729100080 et A/EE 1X1X1 1
15 |17689100050 ctdl A /s|ed2 1X1X1 1
16 [16998201222 LH, 20| =&t Bt 1
17 17689100140 ot A /el 1
18 [17689100130 ot | 2 E/PTO 1
19 [17689100090 2tel A /KO0 AE 1
20 (17979040130 2t #(4WD) T=0.05 1
21 [19959041130 2F 2 TYM(66X150) 1X1X1 2
22 (14529040020 2t PTO AIZZH 1X1X1 1
23 (14101201100 ot EMREAZ 1
24 14529041130 gt S 1X1X1 1
25 (17689100100 2rel A /RO AEWY 1
26 (13949010010 S Al T ROPS 1
27 [13959010041 03, TE58 2
31 17689100240 ot FoA8)| 1
35 17689100120 oHE | 3= 0|/ 2
36 [17689100150 2t A /2Ol OlEf Y 1
37 [17689100180 ot A /9I0I1E 1
38 [17139100020 EENEPUEES 1
39 [14549043100 2 (HBAZX 2H) 1
40 (13959010100 S Al T CABIN 1
50 [13879100220 o A /AR X A 1
NOTE

- 278 -




